(QRY

LIS

HIS

MSH|"~¥&]|LIS||HIS||19990705||QRY*A19|LISO001|P|2.4|[||||~ISO IR87||ISO 2022-1994<cr>
QRD|19990705200020|R|I|QPID015820]||1°RD|123456<cr>

ID 123456

<EOM>
(2ADR
HIS LIS ID 123456
MSH|"~¥&|HIS||LIS||19990705||ADR*A19|HIS0001|P|2.4||||||~ISO IR87||ISO 2022-1994<cr>
MSA|AA<cr>
QRD|19990705200020|R|I|QPID015820]||1"RD|123456<cr>
PID|||123456|| n AN~ n AMAALAP||19971110|M<cr>
PV1||O]01]]||0010" n NN <cr>
<EOM>
MSH
SEQ|LEN| DT |OPT| Japan |RP/#|ITEM #[ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 Y ST| R R 00001 |Field Separator |
2 4 ST| R R 00002 |Encoding Characters ~¥&
3 180 HD | O (@) 00003 [Sending Application (1)LIS;(2)HIS
4 | 180 HD | O (@) 00004 [Sending Facility
5 180 HD | O O 00005 [Receiving Application (LHIS;(2)LIS
6 | 180 HD | O (0] 00006 |Receiving Facility
7 26| TS| O R 00007 [Date/Time Of Message / 19990705
8 40/ ST | O (0] 00008 |Security
9 13CM| R R 00009 [Message Type (1)QRY”NA19(Query Patient query);
(2)ADRMA19(ADT response Patient
query)
10 200 ST | R R 00010 [Message Control ID ID (1)LIS0001,(2)HIS0001
11 3 PT| R R 00011 |Processing ID ID P(Production)
12 60| ID R R 00012 |Version ID ID 2.4
13 15 NM | O (0] 00013 |Sequence Number
14 | 180, ST | O (0] 00014 |Continuation Pointer
15 2ID| O (@) 00015 [Accept Acknowledgment Type
16 21D | O (@) 00016 [Application Acknowledgment Type
17 3ID|O N 00017 [Country Code
18 16| ID | O R Y | 00692 |Character Set ~ISO IR87
19 | 250 CE | O (@) 00693 [Principal Language of Message
20 200 ID | O (@) 01317 |Alternate Character Set Handling Scheme ISO 2022-1994
21 100 ID | O (0] 01598 |Conformance Statement ID ID
QRD
SEQ|LEN| DT |OPT| Japan |[RP/#| ITEM# [ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 260 TS| R R 00025 |Query Date/Time / 19990705200020
2 1 ID|R R 00026 [Query Format Code R( )
3 1 ID|R R 00027 [Query Priority I( )
4 100 ST | R R 00028 [Query ID ID QP1D015820
5 1 ID| O N 00029 [Deferred Response Type
6 260 TS| O N 00030 |Deferred Response Date/Time
7 100 CQ| R R 00031 [Quantity Limited Request 17RD(1 )
8 250|XCN| R R Y | 00032 |Who Subject Filter 1D=123456
9 250/ CE | R R Y | 00033 |What Subject Filter
10 | 250| CE | R R Y | 00034 |What Department Data Code
11 200C™m| O (0] Y | 00035 |What Data Code Value Qual.
12 1 ID| O (0] 00036 |Query Results level
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MSA

SEQ|LEN| DT |OPT| Japan |RP/#[ITEM #|[ELEMENT NAME NOTE

1 2l ID| R R 00018 |Acknowledgment Code AA( )
2 20[ ST | R R 00010 |Message Control ID ID

3 80| ST| O (@) 00020 [Text Message

4 15 NM | O (0] 00021 |Expected Sequence Number

5 1 ID | B (0] 00022 |Delayed Acknowledgment Type

6 2500 CE | O (@] 00023 [Error Condition

PID

SEQ(LEN| DT [OPT| Japan [RP/#| ITEM# |ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 4 SI O (0] 00104 |Set ID - Patient ID ID ID

2 200CK | O 0] 00105 [Patient ID (External ID) ID( ID)

3 250 CX | R R Y | 00106 |Patient ID (Internal ID) ID( ID) 123456

4 20 ST | O (0] Y | 00107 |Alternate Patient ID - PID ID

5 | 250|XPN| R R Y | 00108 [Patient Name ( )

(

6 250(XPN| O N 00109 [Mother's Maiden Name

7 260 TS| O (0] 00110 |Date/Time of Birth 19971110
8 11s | o R 00111 |Sex )
9 250|XPN| O N Y | 00112 |Patient Alias

10 | 250/ CE | O N 00113 |Race

11 | 250(XAD| O (0] Y | 00114 |Patient Address

12 4 1S | O N 00115 |County Code

13 | 250/ XTN| O e} Y | 00116 |Phone Number - Home

14 | 250[XTN| O (0] Y | 00117 [Phone Number - Business

15 | 250/ CE | O N 00118 |Primary Language

16 | 250/ CE | O o 00119 |Marital Status

17 | 250 CE | O N 00120 [Religion

18 | 250/ CX | O (0] 00121 [Patient Account Number

19 16| ST | O N 00122 [SSN Number - Patient SSN

20 25|DLN| O N 00123 |Driver's Lic Num - Patient

21 | 250 CX | O (0] 00124 [Mother's Identifier

22 | 250/ CE| O N 00125 [Ethnic Group

23 | 250/ ST | O N 00126 [Birth Place

24 1 ID| O N 00127 [Multiple Birth Indicator

25 2INM| O N 00128 |Birth Order

26 | 250/ CE | O N Y | 00129 [Citizenship

27 | 250/ CE | O N 00130 |Veterans Military Status

28 | 250 CE | O (0] 00739 [Nationality

29 260 TS | O (0] 00740 [Patient Death Date and Time

30 1 ID| O (0] 00741 [Patient Death Indicator

PV1

SEQ(LEN| DT [OPT| Japan [RP/#| ITEM# |ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 4 Sl | O e} 00131 (Set ID - Patient Visit ID

2 1 1s | R R 00132 |Patient Class O( )
3 80 PL [ O O 00133 [Assigned Patient Location 01

4 1S | O (0] 00134 [Admission Type

5 2500 CX | O (0] 00135 |Preadmit Number

6 80| PL | O (0] 00136 [Prior Patient Location

7 | 250|XCN| O 0] Y | 00137 [Attending Doctor ID=0010
8 250[XCN| O (0] Y | 00138 |Referring Doctor

9 250|XCN| O ¢} Y | 00139 |Consulting Doctor

10 31IS| O 0] 00140 [Hospital Service

11 80| PL | O (0] 00141 [Temporary Location

12 1S | O o 00142 |Preadmit Test Indicator

13 21S| O 0] 00143 [Readmission Indicator

14 6 IS | O (0] 00144 |Admit Source

15 21S | O ¢} Y | 00145 |Ambulatory Status

16 21S| O 0] 00146 |VIP Indicator VIP

17 | 250|XCN| O (0] Y | 00147 |JAdmitting Doctor

18 21S| O o 00148 [Patient Type

19 | 250/ CX | O o 00149 |Visit Number
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SEQ(LEN| DT [OPT| Japan
20 50 FC | O o
21 2lIs| O O
22 2lIs| O 0]
23 2lI1Is| O 0]
24 2lIs| O O
25 8 DT | O o}
26 12INM| O 0]
27 3INM| O 0]
28 2lIs| O 0]
29 ifIs| o 0]
30 8 DT | O o}
31 100 IS | © @)
32 12INM| O 0]
33 12INM| O 0]
34 ifIs| o 0]
35 g DT | O o
36 3IS| O 0]
37 25 CM | O 0]
38 | 250/ CE| O @)
39 2lIs| O 0]
40 ifIs| o 0]
41 2lI1Is| O O
42 80 PL [ O 0]
43 80 PL [ O 0]
44 26| TS | O o}
45 26| TS | O o}
46 12INM| O 0]
47 12INM| O 0]
48 12INM| O 0]
49 12INM| O 0]
50 | 250[ CX | O o)
51 ifIs| o 0]
52 | 250[XCN| O 0]

RP/#

< < <<

ITEM#
00150
00151
00152
00153
00154
00155
00156
00157
00158
00159

00160
00161
00162
00163
00164
00165
00166
00167
00168
00169
00170
00171
00172
00173

00174
00175
00176
00177
00178
00179
00180
01226
01224

ELEMENT NAME
Financial Class
Charge Price Indicator
Courtesy Code

Credit Rating

Contract Code
Contract Effective Date
Contract Amount
Contract Period
Interest Code

Transfer to Bad Debt Code

Transfer to Bad Debt Date
Bad Debt Agency Code
Bad Debt Transfer Amount
Bad Debt Recovery Amoun
Delete Account Indicator
Delete Account Date
Discharge Disposition
Discharged to Location
Diet Type

Servicing Facility

Bed Status

JAccount Status

Pending Location

Prior Temporary Location

IJAdmit Date/Time /

Discharge Date/Time
Current Patient Balance
Total Charges

Total Adjustments

Total Payments

IAlternate Visit ID

\Visit Indicator

Other Healthcare Provider

ID

NOTE
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HIS LIS
MSH|"~¥&|HIS||LIS||19990702103045||ADT"A04|19990702103045|P|2.4|||AL]|||~1SO IR87||ISO 2022-1994<cr>
PID|||123456]| n AN~ N AMAMNLAP|119971110|M<cr>
PV1||O]01]||j0010" A NN <cr>
<EOM>
(2ACK
LIS HIS
MSH|"~¥&|LIS|[HIS]||19990702103050||ACK"A04]|19990702103050|P|2.4||[|||~1SO IR87||ISO 2022-1994<cr>
MSA|AA<cr>
<EOM>
MSH
SEQ|LEN| DT |OPT| Japan |RP/#|ITEM #[ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 Y ST| R R 00001 |Field Separator |
2 4 ST| R R 00002 |Encoding Characters ~¥&
3 180 HD | O (@) 00003 [Sending Application (L)HIS;(2)LIS
4 | 180/ HD | O (0] 00004 |Sending Facility
5 180 HD | O O 00005 [Receiving Application (1)LIS;(2HIS
6 | 180 HD | O (0] 00006 |Receiving Facility
7 260 TS| O R 00007 |Date/Time Of Message / (1)19990702103045;
(2)19990702103050
8 40, ST | O (@) 00008 [Security
9 13ICM| R R 00009 |Message Type (1)ADT"AO4(ADT message Register a
patient);
(2)ACK”A04(General acknowledgment
message Register a patient)
10 200 ST | R R 00010 [Message Control ID ID (1)19990702103045
(2)19990702103050
11 3PT| R R 00011 |Processing ID ID P(Production)
12 60 ID | R R 00012 |Version ID ID 2.4
13 15 NM | O (0] 00013 |Sequence Number
14 | 180, ST | O e} 00014 |Continuation Pointer
15 2ID| O (@) 00015 [Accept Acknowledgment Type (1)AL(Always)
16 2 ID|O (0] 00016 |Application Acknowledgment Type
17 3ID|O N 00017 [Country Code
18 16/ ID | O R Y | 00692 [Character Set ~1SO IR87
19 | 250 CE | O (@) 00693 [Principal Language of Message
20 200 ID | O (@) 01317 |Alternate Character Set Handling Scheme ISO 2022-1994
21 100 ID | O O 01598 |Conformance Statement ID ID
PID
SEQ(LEN| DT [OPT| Japan [RP/#| ITEM# |ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 4 Sl | O 0] 00104 [Set ID - Patient ID ID ID
2 20/ CK | O o) 00105 [Patient ID (External ID) ID( D)
3 [ 250 CX| R R Y | 00106 [Patient ID (Internal ID) ID( ID) 123456
4 20/ ST | O o Y | 00107 |Alternate Patient ID - PID ID
5 250|XPN| R R Y | 00108 [Patient Name ( )
( )
6 | 250|XPN| O N 00109 |Mother's Maiden Name
7 26| TS| O (0] 00110 |Date/Time of Birth 19971110
8 ifI1s| O R 00111 [Sex ( )
9 250[XPN| O N Y | 00112 [Patient Alias
10 | 250{ CE | O N 00113 |Race
11 | 250/ XAD| O (0] Y | 00114 |Patient Address
12 4 1S | O N 00115 [County Code
13 | 250[XTN| O (0] Y | 00116 [Phone Number - Home
14 | 250/ XTN| O o Y | 00117 [Phone Number - Business
15 | 250{ CE | O N 00118 |Primary Language
16 | 250| CE | O (0] 00119 |Marital Status
17 | 250 CE | O N 00120 [Religion
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SEQ(LEN| DT [OPT| Japan [RP/#| ITEM# ELEMENT NAME NOTE
18 | 250( CX | O (0] 00121 [Patient Account Number
19 16| ST | O N 00122 [SSN Number - Patient SSN
20 25|DLN| O N 00123 [Driver's Lic Num - Patient
21 | 250 CX | O (0] 00124 [Mother's Identifier
22 | 250/ CE | O N 00125 [Ethnic Group
23 | 250 ST | O N 00126 [Birth Place
24 1 ID | O N 00127 [Multiple Birth Indicator
25 2INM | O N 00128 [Birth Order
26 | 250 CE | O N Y | 00129 [Citizenship
27 | 250/ CE | O N 00130 [Veterans Military Status
28 | 250 CE | O (0] 00739 [Nationality
29 26| TS| O (0] 00740 [Patient Death Date and Time
30 1 ID| O (0] 00741 [Patient Death Indicator
PV1
SEQ(LEN| DT [OPT| Japan |RP/#| ITEM# ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 4 Sl | O (0] 00131 [Set ID - Patient Visit ID
2 IS | R R 00132 |Patient Class O( )
3 80| PL | O o) 00133 |Assigned Patient Location 01
4 2IS| O (0] 00134 |Admission Type
5 2500 CX | O (0] 00135 [Preadmit Number
6 80| PL | O (0] 00136 [Prior Patient Location
7 250|XCN| O O Y | 00137 |Attending Doctor ID=0010
8 250[XCN| O (0] Y | 00138 |Referring Doctor
9 250|XCN| O 0] Y | 00139 [Consulting Doctor
10 31IS| O ¢} 00140 [Hospital Service
11 80 PL | O (0] 00141 [Temporary Location
12 21S | O (0] 00142 |Preadmit Test Indicator
13 21Ss | O (0] 00143 |Readmission Indicator
14 6 IS | O (0] 00144 |Admit Source
15 1S | O (0] Y | 00145 |Ambulatory Status
16 21S| O ¢} 00146 |VIP Indicator VIP
17 | 250[XCN| O (0] Y | 00147 |Admitting Doctor
18 21S | O (0] 00148 [Patient Type
19 | 250/ CX | O e} 00149 |Visit Number
20 50| FC | O (0] Y | 00150 [Financial Class
21 21S| O 0] 00151 [Charge Price Indicator
22 1S | O (0] 00152 |Courtesy Code
23 21S | O (0] 00153 [Credit Rating
24 21S | O (0] Y | 00154 |Contract Code
25 8 DT | O (0] Y | 00155 |Contract Effective Date
26 12(NM| O (0] Y | 00156 [Contract Amount
27 3INM| O (0] Y | 00157 |Contract Period
28 21S | O (0] 00158 [Interest Code
29 1S | O (0] 00159 [Transfer to Bad Debt Code
30 8 DT | O (0] 00160 [Transfer to Bad Debt Date
31 100 1S | O (0] 00161 [Bad Debt Agency Code
32 12(NM| O (0] 00162 [Bad Debt Transfer Amount
33 12(NM| O (0] 00163 |Bad Debt Recovery Amoun
34 1S | O (0] 00164 |Delete Account Indicator
35 8 DT | O (0] 00165 |Delete Account Date
36 3I1IS| O o 00166 [Discharge Disposition
37 25|CM | O (0] 00167 [Discharged to Location
38 | 250/ CE | O 0] 00168 |Diet Type
39 21Ss| O o 00169 [Servicing Facility
40 1S | O (0] 00170 |Bed Status
41 2IS| O (0] 00171 |Account Status
42 80 PL [ O O 00172 [Pending Location
43 80| PL | O (0] 00173 |Prior Temporary Location
44 260 TS| O (0] 00174 |Admit Date/Time /
45 26| TS| O (0] 00175 |Discharge Date/Time
46 12(NM| O (0] 00176 |Current Patient Balance
47 12(NM| O (0] 00177 [Total Charges
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SEQ|LEN| DT [OPT|( Japan |RP/#| ITEM# [ELEMENT NAME NOTE
48 12INM| O 0] 00178 [Total Adjustments
49 12NM| O (0] 00179 [Total Payments
50 | 250/ CX | O @) 00180 |Alternate Visit ID ID
51 1 1S| O 0] 01226 |Visit Indicator
52 | 250[XCN| O O Y | 01224 |Other Healthcare Provider
MSA
SEQ|LEN| DT |OPT| Japan |RP/#{ITEM #|[ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 2l ID| R R 00018 |Acknowledgment Code )
2 20[ ST | R R 00010 |Message Control ID ID
3 80 ST | O O 00020 [Text Message
4 15 NM | O (0] 00021 |Expected Sequence Number
5 1 ID | B (0] 00022 |Delayed Acknowledgment Type
6 250 CE | O (0] 00023 [Error Condition
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(LOSQ
LIS HIS ID 123456
MSH|"~¥&|LIS|[HIS||19990705||0SQ"Q06|LIS0002|P|2.4||||||~1SO IR87||ISO 2022-1994<cr>
QRD|19990705200020|R|1|0SQ015820|||1"RD|PID001<cr>
<EOM>

(20SR
HIS LIS ID 123456
MSH|"~¥&|HIS||LIS||19990705||OSR"Q06|HIS0002|P|2.4||||]|~1SO IR87||ISO 2022-1994<cr>
MSA|AA<cr>

QRD|19990705200020|R|1|0SQ015820|||1"RD|PID001<cr>
PID||OPC-001|PIDO01||OTSUKANTAROMMALAA~ A AN A |~ A ANAALAP||119500523|M
PVl”OI ||||I\ N I\/\I\/\LI\I

AL1[1|DA]A IMO|  |19650101

ORC|NW|0523001]|0523001||[|199705230930

OBR]|0523001||9A100" AJC10||19970523|(l1N1A A AMAMLATINIEC
ORC|NW|0523002||0523001]|]||199705230930

OBR]|0523002||* set”L||19970523|19970523||||||]|023|* A AMLATNINOALTTTITL
OBX||NM|3B0350000023272"GOT”IC10|||[||[|O

OBX||NM|3B0450000023272"GPT~JC10|||[||[|O
OBX]||NM|3B0550000023233*LDH-ISONIC10]|||||||O
ORC|NW|0523003]||0523001]|]||199705230930
OBR]|0523003||*"OGTT"L||19970523|19970523||||||][022" A A AAMLANTTINOALTTTITTA
OBX||NM|3D0101000022272" AJCL0|[I1IO

OBX||NM|3D0101030022272" 30MAICLO||[1I1O

OBX||NM|3D0101060022272" 60MAJCL0][||I]IO

OBX||NM|3D0101120022272" 120MANICLO(][1I1O

<EOM>
MSH
SEQ|LEN| DT |OPT| Japan |RP/#|ITEM #[ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 14 ST|R R 00001 |Field Separator |
2 4 ST| R R 00002 [Encoding Characters ~¥&
3 180 HD | O (@) 00003 [Sending Application (1)LIS;(2)HIS
4 | 180 HD | O (@) 00004 [Sending Facility
5 | 180 HD | O (0] 00005 |Receiving Application (1)HIS;(2)LIS
6 | 180 HD | O (0] 00006 |Receiving Facility
7 260 TS| O R 00007 |Date/Time Of Message / 19990705
8 40| ST | O (0] 00008 |Security
9 13 CM| R R 00009 [Message Type (1)OSQ™QO06(Order status query);
(2)OSRMQO06(Order status response)
10 200 ST | R R 00010 [Message Control ID ID (1)LIS0002,(2)HIS0002
11 3 PT| R R 00011 |Processing ID ID P(Production)
12 60 ID | R R 00012 |Version ID ID 2.4
13 15 NM | O (0] 00013 |Sequence Number
14 | 180, ST | O (0] 00014 [Continuation Pointer
15 21D | O (@) 00015 [Accept Acknowledgment Type
16 2ID| O O 00016 [Application Acknowledgment Type
17 3 ID|O N 00017 [Country Code
18 16( ID | O R Y | 00692 [Character Set ~ISO IR87
19 | 250 CE | O (@] 00693 [Principal Language of Message
20 200 ID | O (@) 01317 |Alternate Character Set Handling Scheme ISO 2022-1994
21 100 ID | O (0] 01598 [Conformance Statement ID ID
QRD
SEQ|LEN| DT |OPT| Japan [RP/#| ITEM# [ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 26| TS| R R 00025 [Query Date/Time / 19990705200020
2 i ID| R R 00026 |Query Format Code R( )
3 1 ID|R R 00027 [Query Priority I( )
4 100 ST | R R 00028 [Query ID ID 0SQ015820
5 1 ID | O N 00029 [Deferred Response Type
6 260 TS| O N 00030 [Deferred Response Date/Time /
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SEQ|LEN| DT |OPT| Japan |RP/#| ITEM# [ELEMENT NAME NOTE
7 100 CQ | R R 00031 |Quantity Limited Request 17°RD(1 )
8 250|XCN| R R Y | 00032 |Who Subject Filter 1D=PI1D001
9 [ 250/ CE | R R Y | 00033 |What Subject Filter ORD ( )
10 | 250 CE | R R Y | 00034 |What Department Data Code
11 200C™m| O (0] Y | 00035 |What Data Code Value Qual.
12 1 ID| O (0] 00036 |Query Results level
MSA
SEQ|LEN| DT |OPT| Japan |RP/#{ITEM #[ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 2l ID| R R 00018 |Acknowledgment Code AA( )
2 200 ST| R R 00010 [Message Control ID ID
3 80| ST| O (0] 00020 [Text Message
4 15 NM | O (0] 00021 |Expected Sequence Number
5 1 ID | B (@) 00022 [Delayed Acknowledgment Type
6 250 CE | O (0] 00023 [Error Condition
PID
SEQ|LEN| DT [OPT| Japan |RP/#| ITEM# ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 4 SI O (0] 00104 |Set ID - Patient ID ID ID
2 200 CK | O o 00105 |Patient ID (External ID) ID( ID) OPC-001
3 | 250/ Ccx | R R Y | 00106 |Patient ID (Internal ID) ID(  ID) PID001
4 200 ST | O (6] Y | 00107 |Alternate Patient ID - PID ID
5 250|XPN| R R Y | 00108 [Patient Name OTSUKA TARO(
( )
(
6 250|XPN| O N 00109 [Mother's Maiden Name
7 260 TS| O (0] 00110 |Date/Time of Birth 19500523
8 111s| o R 00111 [Sex )
9 250|XPN| O N Y | 00112 |Patient Alias
10 | 250/ CE | O N 00113 |Race
11 | 250(XAD| O (0] Y | 00114 |Patient Address
12 4 1S | O N 00115 |County Code
13 | 250/ XTN| O e} Y | 00116 |Phone Number - Home
14 | 250[XTN| O (0] Y | 00117 [Phone Number - Business
15 | 250 CE | O N 00118 |Primary Language
16 | 250/ CE | O o 00119 |Marital Status
17 | 250 CE | O N 00120 [Religion
18 | 250 CX | O o 00121 [Patient Account Number
19 16| ST | O N 00122 [SSN Number - Patient SSN
20 25|DLN| O N 00123 |Driver's Lic Num - Patient
21 | 250 CX | O (0] 00124 [Mother's Identifier
22 | 250 CE| O N 00125 [Ethnic Group
23 | 250 ST | O N 00126 [Birth Place
24 1 ID| O N 00127 [Multiple Birth Indicator
25 2INM| O N 00128 [Birth Order
26 | 250 CE | O N Y | 00129 [Citizenship
27 | 250/ CE | O N 00130 |Veterans Military Status
28 | 250 CE | O (0] 00739 [Nationality
29 260 TS| O o] 00740 [Patient Death Date and Time
30 1 ID| O (0] 00741 [Patient Death Indicator
PV1
SEQ|LEN| DT [OPT| Japan |RP/#|ITEM# [ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 4 Sl | O e} 00131 [Set ID - Patient Visit ID
2 1 1S | R R 00132 |Patient Class O( )
3 80 PL [ O 0] 00133 [Assigned Patient Location
4 21S| O e} 00134 [Admission Type
5 250 CX | O (0] 00135 |Preadmit Number
6 80 PL [ O o 00136 [Prior Patient Location
7 250|XCN| O 0] Y | 00137 |Attending Doctor
8 250[XCN| O (0] Y | 00138 |Referring Doctor
9 250[XCN| O (0] Y | 00139 |Consulting Doctor
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SEQ(LEN| DT [OPT| Japan [RP/#| ITEM# ELEMENT NAME NOTE
10 31IS| O 0] 00140 [Hospital Service
11 80 PL [ O o 00141 [Temporary Location
12 21S| O o] 00142 |Preadmit Test Indicator
13 21S| O 0] 00143 [Readmission Indicator
14 6l IS | O o 00144 |Admit Source
15 21S | O (0] Y | 00145 |Ambulatory Status
16 21S| O 0] 00146 |VIP Indicator VIP
17 | 250[XCN| O (0] Y | 00147 |JAdmitting Doctor
18 21S| O o] 00148 [Patient Type
19 | 250/ CX | O o 00149 |Visit Number
20 50 FC | O o Y | 00150 [Financial Class
21 21S | O (0] 00151 |Charge Price Indicator
22 21S| O 0] 00152 [Courtesy Code
23 2lI1Is| O O 00153 [Credit Rating
24 21S| O o] Y | 00154 |Contract Code
25 8 DT | O (0] Y | 00155 |Contract Effective Date
26 12INM | O (0] Y | 00156 |Contract Amount
27 3INM| O @) Y | 00157 |Contract Period
28 21S| O 0] 00158 (Interest Code
29 1S | O o 00159 [Transfer to Bad Debt Code
30 8 DT | O (0] 00160 [Transfer to Bad Debt Date
31 1090 IS | O (0] 00161 [Bad Debt Agency Code
32 12INM| O o 00162 [Bad Debt Transfer Amount
33 12INM| O 0] 00163 [Bad Debt Recovery Amoun
34 1S | O o 00164 |Delete Account Indicator
35 8 DT | O (0] 00165 |Delete Account Date
36 31IS| O 0] 00166 [Discharge Disposition
37 25 CM | O O 00167 [Discharged to Location
38 | 250|CE| O (0] 00168 [Diet Type
39 21S| O 0] 00169 [Servicing Facility
40 ifI1s| O O 00170 |Bed Status
41 21Ss | O (0] 00171 |Account Status
42 80 PL [ O 0] 00172 [Pending Location
43 80 PL | O (0] 00173 [Prior Temporary Location
44 260 TS| O e} 00174 |Admit Date/Time /
45 260 TS | O (0] 00175 [Discharge Date/Time /
46 12INM| O o 00176 |Current Patient Balance
a7 12INM| O 0] 00177 [Total Charges
48 12NM| O (0] 00178 [Total Adjustments
49 12(NM| O (0] 00179 [Total Payments
50 | 250/ CX | O o 00180 [Alternate Visit ID ID
51 ifI1s| o O 01226 |Visit Indicator
52 | 250[XCN| O o] Y | 01224 |Other Healthcare Provider
AL1
SEQ|LEN| DT [OPT| Japan [RP/#| ITEM# |ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 250/ CE | R R 00203 [Set ID - Allergy D
2 | 250 CE| O O 00204 [Allergy Type DA( )
3 | 250 CE | R R 00205 |Allergy Code/Mnemonic/Description /
/
4 | 250/ CE| O o 00206 |Allergy Severity MO( )
5 15( ST | O (0] 00207 |Allergy Reaction
6 8 DT | O (0] 00208 [Identification Date 19650101
ORC
SEQ(LEN| DT [OPT| Japan [RP/#| ITEM# |ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 2 ID|R R 00215 |Order Control NW( )
2 22| EI | C R 00216 [Placer Order Number 0523001 ;0523002 ;0523003
3 22 EI | C C 00217 [Filler Order Number
4 22 EI [ O O 00218 [Placer Group Number 0523001
5 21D | O (0] 00219 |Order Status
6 1 ID| O (0] 00220 [Response Flag
7 200 TQ | O X 00221 [Quantity/Timing /
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SEQ(LEN| DT [OPT| Japan [RP/#| ITEM# ELEMENT NAME NOTE
8 2000C™M | O O 00222 [Parent
9 260 TS| O (0] 00223 [Date/Time of Transaction 199705230930
10 | 250[XCN| O @] 00224 |Entered By
11 | 250|XCN| O 0] 00225 |Verified By
12 | 250|XCN| O (0] 00226 [Ordering Provider
13 80 PL [ O ¢} 00227 [Enterer's Location
14 | 250|XTN| O (0] Y/2 | 00228 |Call Back Phone Number
15 260 TS| O (0] 00229 |Order Effective Date/Time
16 | 200| CE | O o 00230 [Order Control Code Reason
17 60 CE| O 0] 00231 [Entering Organization
18 60| CE| O (0] 00232 |Entering Device
19 | 120[XCN| O O 00233 [Action By
OBR
SEQ|LEN| DT |OPT| Japan |RP/#[ITEM #|[ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 4 Sl | C R 00237 [Set ID — Observation Request ID
2 22| El C R 00216 [Placer Order Number 0523001 ;0523002;0523003
3 22 El | C o] 00217 [Filler Order Number +
4 250/ CE | R R 00238 [Universal Service ID ID [9A100( ) ;
set(LOCAL) ;0GTT(LOCAL)
5 2 ID| B o 00239 |Priority
6 260 TS| B O 00240 |Requested Date/time 19970523
7 26| TS| C (0] 00241 [Observation Date/Time # / 19970523;19970523
8 26/ TS | O o 00242 [Observation End Date/Time # /
9 200CQ | O e} 00243 [Collection Volume *
10 | 250|XCN| O o Y | 00244 |Collector Identifier *
11 i ID| O o 00245 |Specimen Action Code *
12 | 250/ CE | O e} 00246 |Danger Code ( )
13 | 300 ST | O 0] 00247 [Relevant Clinical Info.
14 26/ TS| C 0] 00248 |Specimen Received Date/Time *
15 | 300 CM | O R 00249 [Specimen Source * 023( );022( )
16 | 250/XCN| O o] Y | 00226 [Ordering Provider ( )
17 | 250/ XTN| O (0] Y/2 | 00250 |Order Callback Phone Number
18 60| ST | O o 00251 [Placer field 1 1
19 60 ST | O ¢} 00252 [Placer field 2 2
20 60| ST | O o 00253 [Filler Field 1 + 1
21 60 ST | O o 00254 [Filler Field 2 + 2
22 260 TS| C 0] 00255 |Results Rpt/Status Chng — Date/Time +
/ .
23 40/CM | O (0] 00256 [Charge to Practice +
24 100 ID | O (0] 00257 |Diagnostic Serv Sect ID ID EC(Electorocardiac);0AL
25 1 ID| C (0] 00258 [Result Status +
26 | 400/CM | O o 00259 [Parent Result +
27 1 2000 TQ | O R Y | 00221 [Quantity/Timing /
28 | 250/XCN| O ¢} Y/5 | 00260 |Result Copies To
29 | 250/CM | O @] 00261 [Parent Number *
30 200 ID | O (0] 00262 [Transportation Mode
31| 250|CE| O (0] Y | 00263 |Reason for Study
32 | 2000CM| O (0] 00264 [Principal Result Interpreter +
33 | 2000C™mM | O 0] Y | 00265 [Assistant Result Interpreter +
34 | 2000CM | O o Y | 00266 [Technician +
35 | 2000CM | O N Y | 00267 [Transcriptionist +
36 26/ TS| O o 00268 [Scheduled Date/Time +
37 4 NM| O (0] 01028 [Number of Sample Containers * 1;4
38 | 250/ CE | O 0] Y | 01029 [Transport Logistics of Collected Sample *
39 | 250/ CE | O o Y | 01030 |Collector's Comment *
40 | 250| CE | O 0] 01031 [Transport Arrangement Responsibility
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SEQ|LEN| DT |OPT| Japan |RP/#[ITEM #|[ELEMENT NAME NOTE
41 300 ID | O (0] 01032 [Transport Arranged
42 1 ID| O (0] 01033 [Escort Required
43 | 200 CE | O (0] Y | 01034 [Planned Patient Transport Comment
OBX
SEQ|LEN| DT |OPT| Japan [RP/#| ITEM# |ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 4 sl | O (@] 00569 [Set ID — Observational Simple ID —
2 2 ID|R R 00570 |Value Type NM(Numeric)
3 250/ CE | R R 00571 [Observation Identifier [3B0350000023272( )A0T;
3B0450000023272( )T;
[3B0650000023233( ILDHIS0;
300101000022272( ) ;
D0101080022272( ) A
[300101060022272( ) e
300101120022272( ) oo
4 200 ST | C C 00572 [Observation Sub-ID ID
5 |esk3g * C C Y | 00573 |Observation Value
6 250 CE| O (0] 00574 |Units
7 60 ST | O (0] 00575 [References Range
8 5 ID [ O (@] Y/5 | 00576 |Abnormal Flags
9 5 NM | O (6] 00577 [Probability
10 21D | O (0] Y | 00578 |Nature of Abnormal Test
11 1 ID | R R 00579 [Observ Result Status 0( )
12 26| TS| O (0] 00580 [Date Last Obs Normal Values
13 200 ST | O (0] 00581 [User Defined Access Checks
14 26| TS| O (0] 00582 [Date/Time of the Observation
15 | 250| CE | O (0] 00583 [Producer's ID ID
16 | 250|XCN| O (0] 00584 [Responsible Observer
17 | 250 CE | O (0] Y | 00936 [Observation Method
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ORM

mnl23 5/23

Seagaia LAB V2.4
MSH|"~¥&||Seagaia||LAB|19970523||ORM"0O01|mn123|T|2.4]]|||~ISO IR87|IP]ISO 2022-1994
Merit-9
NTE||P|Merit-9 Example Order
1950 5 23

PID||OPC-001|PIDO01||OTSUKANTAROMAMALNA~ n

OPC-001

/\/\/\/\/\L/\I.__ N

I1DPID001
AN AP||19500523|M

PV1|[O| R &
1965.1.1
AL1|1|DAM IMO| |19650101
5/23 9:30 (GOT,GPT,LDH-1S0)
( ,30 ,60 ,120 ) 0523001,0523002,0523003
0523001 OAL
5 23 1 ,30 ,60 ,120
4
ORC|NW|0523001||0523001|||||199705230930
OBR]|0523001||9A100" ~JC10][19970523[][I1I1™ n AMLATTTEC
ORC|NW|0523002||0523001||[|199705230930
OBR]|0523002||* set”L||19970523|19970523||||||||023|* n AAEAITHOALLTITIITIL
OBX||NM|3B0350000023272"GOT”IC10]|||||||O
OBX]|INM|3B0450000023272"GPT~JIC10]|||||[|O
OBX||NM|3B0550000023233"LDH-1ISO"JC10||||||[|O
ORC|NW]|0523003]|0523001|||[|199705230930
OBR]|0523003||*"OGTT"L||19970523|19970523||||||||022" n n AAMLATITTTHOAL T4
OBX||NM|3D0101000022272" AJC10||||1111O
OBX||NM|3D0101030022272" 30MAJC1Ol|||[1IIo
OBX||NM|3D0101060022272" 60M~AJC10]||[IIIO
OBX||NM|3D0101120022272" 120MMNIC10(|||1[11O
MSH
SEQ|LEN| DT |OPT| Japan |RP/#|ITEM #|ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 14 ST|R R 00001 |Field Separator |
2 4 ST| R R 00002 [Encoding Characters ~¥&
3 180 HD | O (@) 00003 [Sending Application
4 | 180/ HD | O o 00004 |Sending Facility Seagaia
5 180 HD | O O 00005 [Receiving Application
6 | 180 HD [ O o 00006 |Receiving Facility LAB
7 26| TS | O R 00007 |Date/Time Of Message / 19970523
8 40, ST | O (@) 00008 [Security
9 133 CM| R R 00009 |Message Type (ORM"O01(Order message)
10 20 ST [ R R 00010 |Message Control ID ID mn123
11 3 PT| R R 00011 |Processing ID ID IT(Training)
12 60l ID | R R 00012 |Version ID ID 2.4
13 15NM | O e} 00013 |Sequence Number
14 | 180, ST | O (0] 00014 [Continuation Pointer
15 21D | O (@) 00015 [Accept Acknowledgment Type
16 2ID| O (@) 00016 [Application Acknowledgment Type
17 3 ID| O N 00017 |Country Code
18 16| ID | O R Y | 00692 [Character Set ~ISO IR87
19 | 250 CE | O (@] 00693 [Principal Language of Message P
20 200 ID | O O 01317 |Alternate Character Set Handling Scheme ISO 2022-1994
21 100 ID | O (0] 01598 [Conformance Statement ID ID
NTE
SEQ|LEN| DT |OPT| Japan |RP/#|ITEM #[ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 4 sl | O O 00096 [Set ID - NTE ID-NTE
2 8 ID| O o) 00097 [Source of Comment P( )
3 |6553 FT | O o) Y 00098 |Comment Merit-9 Example Order
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PID

SEQ(LEN| DT [OPT| Japan |RP/#| ITEM# |ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 4 Sl (0] (0] 00104 |Set ID - Patient ID ID ID

2 200 CK | O (0] 00105 |Patient ID (External ID) ID( ID) OPC-001
3 | 2500 cx | R R Y | 00106 |Patient ID (Internal ID) ID( D) PID001
4 200 ST | O (6] Y | 00107 |Alternate Patient ID - PID ID

5 250/ XPN| R R Y [00108 |Patient Name OTSUKA TARO(

( )
(

6 250(XPN| O N 00109 [Mother's Maiden Name

7 26| TS| O (0] 00110 |Date/Time of Birth 19500523
8 1 1S (6] R 00111 [Sex ( )
9 250(XPN| O N Y | 00112 [Patient Alias

10 | 250{ CE | O N 00113 |Race

11 250/ XAD| O (0] Y | 00114 |Patient Address

12 4 1S | O N 00115 |County Code

13 | 250[XTN| O (0] Y | 00116 |Phone Number - Home

14 | 250(XTN| O (0] Y | 00117 [Phone Number - Business

15 | 250{ CE | O N 00118 |Primary Language

16 | 250 CE | O (0] 00119 |Marital Status

17 | 250 CE | O N 00120 [Religion

18 | 250[ CX | O (0] 00121 [Patient Account Number

19 16 ST | O N 00122 [SSN Number - Patient SSN

20 25|DLN| O N 00123 |Driver's Lic Num - Patient

21 | 250 CX | O (0] 00124 [Mother's Identifier

22 | 250/ CE| O N 00125 [Ethnic Group

23 | 250 ST | O N 00126 [Birth Place

24 1 ID| O N 00127 [Multiple Birth Indicator

25 2INM| O N 00128 |Birth Order

26 | 250 CE | O N Y | 00129 [Citizenship

27 | 250/ CE | O N 00130 |Veterans Military Status

28 | 250 CE | O (0] 00739 [Nationality

29 26| TS| O (0] 00740 [Patient Death Date and Time

30 1 ID | O (0] 00741 [Patient Death Indicator

PV1

SEQ(LEN| DT [OPT| Japan [RP/#| ITEM# |ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 4 Sl | O (0] 00131 (Set ID - Patient Visit ID

2 1 1s | R R 00132 |Patient Class O( )
3 80 PL [ O o 00133 [Assigned Patient Location

4 1S | O (0] 00134 [Admission Type

5 250 CX | O (0] 00135 |Preadmit Number

6 80| PL | O (0] 00136 |Prior Patient Location

7 250|XCN| O 0] Y | 00137 |Attending Doctor

8 250[XCN| O (0] Y | 00138 |Referring Doctor

9 250|XCN| O ¢} Y | 00139 |Consulting Doctor

10 31IS| O 0] 00140 [Hospital Service

11 80 PL | O (0] 00141 [Temporary Location

12 1S | O (0] 00142 |Preadmit Test Indicator

13 21S | O (0] 00143 [Readmission Indicator

14 6 IS | O (0] 00144 |Admit Source

15 21S| O ¢} Y | 00145 |Ambulatory Status

16 21S | O (0] 00146 |VIP Indicator VIP

17 | 250|XCN| O (0] Y | 00147 |JAdmitting Doctor

18 21S| O (0] 00148 [Patient Type

19 | 250[ CX | O (0] 00149 |Visit Number

20 50 FC | O (6] Y | 00150 |Financial Class

21 21| O o 00151 [Charge Price Indicator

22 21S | O (0] 00152 [Courtesy Code

23 2l 1S (6] (0] 00153 [Credit Rating

24 2l IS (0] (0] Y | 00154 [Contract Code

25 8 DT | O (0] Y | 00155 |Contract Effective Date

26 12INM | O (0] Y | 00156 |Contract Amount

27 3INM| O (0] Y | 00157 |Contract Period

28 21S | O (0] 00158 (Interest Code
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SEQ(LEN| DT [OPT| Japan [RP/#| ITEM# ELEMENT NAME NOTE
29 1 1S| O 0] 00159 [Transfer to Bad Debt Code
30 8 DT | O (0] 00160 [Transfer to Bad Debt Date
31 10 IS | O 0] 00161 |Bad Debt Agency Code
32 12(NM| O O 00162 |Bad Debt Transfer Amount
33 12(NM| O (0] 00163 |Bad Debt Recovery Amoun
34 1 1S| O 0] 00164 |Delete Account Indicator
35 8 DT | O (0] 00165 |Delete Account Date
36 3IS| O (0] 00166 |Discharge Disposition
37 25 CM | O 0] 00167 [Discharged to Location
38 | 250/ CE| O 0] 00168 [Diet Type
39 21S | O (0] 00169 [Servicing Facility
40 1 1S| O 0] 00170 |Bed Status
41 2IS| O (0] 00171 |Account Status
42 80| PL | O (0] 00172 [Pending Location
43 80 PL [ O 0] 00173 |Prior Temporary Location
44 260 TS| O (0] 00174 |Admit Date/Time /
45 260 TS| O (0] 00175 [Discharge Date/Time /
46 12(NM| O O 00176 |Current Patient Balance
a7 12(NM| O (0] 00177 [Total Charges
48 12INM| O 0] 00178 [Total Adjustments
49 12NM| O (0] 00179 [Total Payments
50 | 250/ CX | O o] 00180 [Alternate Visit ID ID
51 1 1S| O 0] 01226 |Visit Indicator
52 | 250|XCN| O (0] Y | 01224 |Other Healthcare Provider
AL1
SEQ(LEN| DT [OPT| Japan [RP/#| ITEM# ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 250/ CE | R R 00203 [Set ID - Allergy D
2 [ 250 CE| O @) 00204 |Allergy Type DA( )
3 | 250 CE| R R 00205 |Allergy Code/Mnemonic/Description /
/
4 | 250/ CE| O O 00206 [Allergy Severity MO( )
5 15 ST | O (0] 00207 [Allergy Reaction
6 8 DT | O o 00208 [Identification Date 19650101
ORC
SEQ(LEN| DT [OPT| Japan [RP/#| ITEM# |ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 2ID|R R 00215 [Order Control INW( )
2 22 EI | C R 00216 [Placer Order Number 0523001 ,0523002,0523003
3 22| EI | C C 00217 [Filler Order Number
4 22| EI | O (0] 00218 |Placer Group Number 0523001
5 2ID| O (0] 00219 (Order Status
6 1 ID| O (0] 00220 [Response Flag
7 200 TQ | O X 00221 |Quantity/Timing /
8 2000CM | O 0] 00222 [Parent
9 26| TS| O (0] 00223 |Date/Time of Transaction 199705230930
10 | 250[XCN| O o] 00224 |Entered By
11 | 250[XCN| O (0] 00225 |Verified By
12 | 250|XCN| O (0] 00226 [Ordering Provider
13 80 PL [ O 0] 00227 [Enterer's Location
14 | 250|XTN| O (0] Y/2 [ 00228 |Call Back Phone Number
15 260 TS| O (0] 00229 |Order Effective Date/Time
16 | 200 CE | O (0] 00230 [Order Control Code Reason
17 60[ CE| O o] 00231 [Entering Organization
18 60| CE | O (0] 00232 |Entering Device
19 | 120[XCN| O 0] 00233 [Action By
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OBR

SEQ|LEN| DT Japan |RP/#[ITEM #|[ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 4 Sl | C R 00237 [Set ID — Observation Request ID
2 22 EI | C R 00216 |Placer Order Number 0523001 ;0523002;0523003
3 22| EI | C (0] 00217 [Filler Order Number +
4 250 CE | R R 00238 [Universal Service ID ID 9A100( ) ;
set(LOCAL) ;0GTT(LOCAL)
5 2 ID| B O 00239 |Priority
6 26| TS| B (0] 00240 [Requested Date/time 19970523
7 260 TS| C (0] 00241 |Observation Date/Time # / 19970523;19970523
8 260 TS| O (0] 00242 [Observation End Date/Time # /
9 200CQ| O (0] 00243 [Collection Volume *
10 | 250|XCN| O (0] Y | 00244 |Collector Identifier *
11 1 ID| O (0] 00245 |Specimen Action Code *
12 | 250/ CE | O 0] 00246 |Danger Code ( )
13 | 300 ST | O (0] 00247 [Relevant Clinical Info.
14 260 TS| C o] 00248 |Specimen Received Date/Time *
15 | 300CM | O R 00249 |Specimen Source * 023( );022( )
16 | 250[XCN| O (0] Y | 00226 |Ordering Provider ( )
17 | 250/ XTN| O (0] Y/2 | 00250 |Order Callback Phone Number
18 60l ST| O (0] 00251 [Placer field 1 1
19 60 ST| O (0] 00252 [Placer field 2 2
20 60l ST| O (0] 00253 [Filler Field 1 + 1
21 60 ST| O (6] 00254 [Filler Field 2 + 2
22 260 TS| C (0] 00255 [Results Rpt/Status Chng — Date/Time +
/ -
23 40/CM | O (0] 00256 [Charge to Practice +
24 100 ID | O (0] 00257 [Diagnostic Serv Sect ID ID EC(Electorocardiac);0AL
25 1 ID|C (0] 00258 [Result Status +
26 | 4000CM | O (0] 00259 [Parent Result +
27 | 2000 TQ | O R Y | 00221 |Quantity/Timing /
28 | 250/XCN| O 0] Y/5 | 00260 [Result Copies To
29 | 250|CM | O (0] 00261 [Parent Number *
30 200 ID | O (0] 00262 [Transportation Mode
31 | 250/ CE | O 0] Y | 00263 [Reason for Study
32 | 2000CM| O (0] 00264 [Principal Result Interpreter +
33 | 2000CM| O (0] Y | 00265 |Assistant Result Interpreter +
34 | 2000CM| O (0] Y | 00266 [Technician +
35| 2000CM| O N Y | 00267 [Transcriptionist +
36 260 TS| O (0] 00268 [Scheduled Date/Time +
37 4 NM| O (0] 01028 [Number of Sample Containers * ;154
38 | 250|CE| O (0] Y | 01029 [Transport Logistics of Collected Sample *
39 | 250|CE| O (0] Y | 01030 [Collector's Comment *
40 | 250| CE | O (0] 01031 [Transport Arrangement Responsibility
41 300 ID | O (0] 01032 [Transport Arranged
42 1 ID| O (0] 01033 [Escort Required
43 | 200{ CE | O 0] Y | 01034 [Planned Patient Transport Comment
OBX
SEQ|LEN| DT |OPT| Japan [RP/#| ITEM# ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 4 Sl | O (0] 00569 [Set ID — Observational Simple ID
2 2l ID| R R 00570 |Value Type NM(Numeric)
3 250/ CE | R R 00571 [Observation Identifier [380350000023272( )A0T;
3B0450000023272( )T;
[3B0550000023233( ILDH-ISO;
300101000022272( )
300101030022272( ) A
300101060022272( ) 6oV
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SEQ|LEN| DT |OPT| Japan
4 200ST| C Cc
5 65534 * c C
6 | 250/ CE | O 0]
7 60 ST | O (0]
8 5 1D | O o
9 5 NM| O o
10 2 ID| O o
11 I ID| R R
12 26/ TS | O o}
13 200 ST | O o}
14 26/ TS | O (0]
15 | 250/ CE| O @)
16 | 250[XCN| O 0]
17 | 250/ CE| O O

RP/#

Y/5

ITEM#

00572
00573
00574
00575
00576
00577
00578
00579
00580

00581

00582
00583
00584
00936

ELEMENT NAME

Observation Sub-ID ID
Observation Value

Units

References Range

lJAbnormal Flags

Probability

Nature of Abnormal Test
Observ Result Status

Date Last Obs Normal Values

User Defined Access Checks

Date/Time of the Observation
Producer's ID ID
Responsible Observer
Observation Method

0(
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ORU

LAB Seagaia V2.4

ORC

mn123 5/25

MSH|"~¥&||LAB||Seagaia|19970525||ORUAR01|mn123|T|2.4]|||||~ISO IR87|[ISO 2022-1994

NTE||L|Sample Arrival Example

PID||OPC-001|PID001||OTSUKANTAROMAAL AA~

1950 5 23 OPC-001 IDPIDO0O1
N I\/\I\/\I\L/\I.._ N /\I\/\/\I\L/\P||19500523|M
5/23 0523001 0122

OBR|0001|0523001||9A100"
OBX|0001|TX|9A100&IMPA
1

OBR|0002|0523002]|

|/\ N

OAL

~JC10][19970523|||[[11|*

N

~JCLOI1
5/24

OBX|0001|NM|3B035000002327201"GOT”JIC10]||U|6-28]|||I||[|OAL
OBX|0002|NM|3B045000002327201"GPT”JC10][|U|3-9||||1|||[OAL
OBX|0003|ST|3B055000002323300"LDH-ISO*IC10|||||||[1]][|OAL
OBX|0004|NM|3B055000002323351"LDH1”JC10]||%l||||!]|||OAL
OBX|0005|NM|3B055000002323352"LDH2"*3C10]||%l||||!]|||OAL
OBX|0006|NM|3B055000002323353"LDH3"JC10]||%l||||I]|||OAL
OBX|0007|NM|3B055000002323354*LDH4"JC10]||%]|||[1]|[|OAL

AAALAL[0222](][]IECHIE

0123

set’L||19970523|19970523]||||||19970524]023
AL AY||0223]]]]|OALE
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MSH
SEQ|LEN| DT |OPT RP/#|ITEM #[ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 1 ST| R R 00001 |Field Separator |
2 4 ST| R R 00002 [Encoding Characters ~¥&
3 180 HD | O (@) 00003 [Sending Application
4 180 HD | O O 00004 [Sending Facility LAB
5 | 180 HD | O (0] 00005 |Receiving Application
6 | 180 HD | O o 00006 |Receiving Facility Seagaia
7 26/ TS | O R 00007 |Date/Time Of Message / 19970523
8 40, ST | O (@) 00008 [Security
9 133 CM| R R 00009 |Message Type (ORU”RO1(Observ result/unsolicited)
10 200 ST | R R 00010 |Message Control ID ID mn123
11 3 PT| R R 00011 |Processing ID ID IT(Training)
12 60 ID | R R 00012 |Version ID ID 2.4
13 15 NM | O (0] 00013 |Sequence Number
14 | 180, ST | O (0] 00014 |Continuation Pointer
15 21D | O (@) 00015 [Accept Acknowledgment Type
16 2ID| O O 00016 [Application Acknowledgment Type
17 3 ID|O N 00017 [Country Code
18 16| ID | O R Y | 00692 |Character Set ~ISO IR87
19 | 250 CE | O (@] 00693 [Principal Language of Message P
20 200 ID | O (@) 01317 |Alternate Character Set Handling Scheme ISO 2022-1994
21 100 ID | O (0] 01598 |Conformance Statement ID ID
NTE
SEQ|LEN| DT |OPT| Japan |RP/#|ITEM #|[ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 4 Sl (@) O 00096 (Set ID - NTE ID-NTE
2 8 ID| O (0] 00097 [Source of Comment L( )
3 |6553¢ FT | O (@) Y | 00098 [Comment Sample Arrival Example
PID
SEQ|LEN| DT Japan |RP/#| ITEM# [ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 4 Sl | O 0] 00104 [Set ID — Patient ID ID ID
2 200 CK | O 0] 00105 [Patient ID (External ID) ID( ID) OPC-001
3 | 250 CX | R R Y | 00106 |Patient ID (Internal ID) ID( ID) PID0O01
4 20/ ST | O o} Y | 00107 |Alternate Patient ID - PID ID
5 | 250|XPN| R R Y | 00108 [Patient Name OTSUKA TARO(
( )
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SEQ|LEN| DT [OPT RP/#| ITEM# [ELEMENT NAME NOTE
(
6 250(XPN| O N 00109 [Mother's Maiden Name
7 26| TS| O o 00110 |Date/Time of Birth 19500523
8 ifI1s| O R 00111 |Sex ( )
9 250|XPN| O N Y | 00112 |Patient Alias
10 | 250 CE | O N 00113 |Race
11 | 250|XAD| O @] Y | 00114 |Patient Address
12 4 IS (e} N 00115 |County Code
13 | 250[XTN| O (0] Y | 00116 |Phone Number - Home
14 | 250[XTN| O (0] Y | 00117 |Phone Number - Business
15 | 250/ CE | O N 00118 |Primary Language
16 | 250/ CE | O @] 00119 |Marital Status
17 | 250/ CE | O N 00120 |Religion
18 | 250/ CX | O (0] 00121 [Patient Account Number
19 16 ST | O N 00122 [SSN Number - Patient SSN
20 25|DLN| O N 00123 [Driver's Lic Num - Patient
21 | 250 CX | O (0] 00124 [Mother's Identifier
22 | 250/ CE | O N 00125 |Ethnic Group
23 | 250/ ST | O N 00126 [Birth Place
24 1 ID | O N 00127 [Multiple Birth Indicator
25 2INM| O N 00128 [Birth Order
26 | 250/ CE | O N Y | 00129 [Citizenship
27 | 250/ CE | O N 00130 [Veterans Military Status
28 | 250 CE | O @] 00739 |Nationality
29 26| TS| O (0] 00740 [Patient Death Date and Time
30 1 ID | O (0] 00741 [Patient Death Indicator
OBR
SEQ|LEN| DT |OPT RP/#[ITEM #[ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 4 Sl | C R 00237 [Set ID — Observation Request ID 0001;0002
2 22| EI | C R 00216 [Placer Order Number 0523001 ;0523002
3 22| EI | C (0] 00217 [Filler Order Number +
4 250/ CE | R R 00238 [Universal Service ID ID [9A100( ) ;
set(LOCAL)
5 2 ID| B o 00239 |Priority
6 260 TS| B O 00240 |Requested Date/time 19970523
7 26| TS| C (0] 00241 [Observation Date/Time # / 19970523
8 260 TS| O (0] 00242 [Observation End Date/Time # /
9 200CQ| O (0] 00243 [Collection Volume *
10 | 250[XCN| O (0] Y | 00244 |Collector Identifier *
11 i ID| O e} 00245 |Specimen Action Code *
12 | 250/ CE | O e} 00246 |Danger Code ( )
13 | 300 ST | O (0] 00247 [Relevant Clinical Info.
14 26| TS| C 0] 00248 |Specimen Received Date/Time * 19970524
15 | 300 CM | O R 00249 [Specimen Source * 023( )
16 | 250/XCN| O o] Y | 00226 [Ordering Provider ( )
17 | 250(XTN| O (0] Y/2 | 00250 |Order Callback Phone Number
18 60 ST | O (0] 00251 [Placer field 1 1 ( )0122;0123
19 60 ST | O ¢} 00252 [Placer field 2 2
20 60l ST| O (0] 00253 [Filler Field 1 + 1
21 60 ST | O o 00254 [Filler Field 2 + 2
22 260 TS| C 0] 00255 |Results Rpt/Status Chng — Date/Time +
/ .
23 40/CM | O (0] 00256 [Charge to Practice +
24 100 ID | O (0] 00257 |Diagnostic Serv Sect ID ID EC(Electorocardiac);0AL
25 i ID| C o 00258 |Result Status + 1( ; )
26 | 400/ CM | O (0] 00259 [Parent Result +
27 1 2000 TQ | O R Y | 00221 [Quantity/Timing /
28 | 250/XCN| O ¢} Y/5 | 00260 |Result Copies To
29 | 250/CM | O @] 00261 [Parent Number *
30 200 ID | O (0] 00262 [Transportation Mode
31| 250|CE | O (0] Y | 00263 |Reason for Study
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SEQ|LEN| DT |OPT| Japan |RP/#[ITEM #|[ELEMENT NAME NOTE
32 | 2000CM| O (0] 00264 [Principal Result Interpreter +
33 | 2000CM| O (0] Y | 00265 |Assistant Result Interpreter +
34 | 2000CM | O (0] Y | 00266 [Technician +
35 | 2000CM | O N Y | 00267 [Transcriptionist +
36 260 TS| O (0] 00268 |Scheduled Date/Time +
37 4 NM| O (0] 01028 [Number of Sample Containers *
38 | 250/ CE | O O Y | 01029 [Transport Logistics of Collected Sample *
39 | 250 CE| O (0] Y | 01030 |Collector's Comment *
40 | 250{ CE | O o 01031 [Transport Arrangement Responsibility
41 300 ID| O (0] 01032 [Transport Arranged
42 1 ID| O (0] 01033 [Escort Required
43 | 200{ CE | O 0] Y | 01034 [Planned Patient Transport Comment
OBX
SEQ|LEN| DT |OPT| Japan |RP/#| ITEM# |ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 4 sl | O O 00569 [Set ID — Observational Simple ID 0001;0002;0003;0004;00005;0006;0007
2 2D | R R 00570 [Value Type NM(Numeric);ST(String Data)
3 250/ CE | R R 00571 [Observation Identifier [3B035000002327201( )A0T;
[3B045000002327201( )T,
[3B055000002323300( ILDH-ISO;
[3B055000002323351( LDHL;
[3B0B5000002323352( ILDH2;
[380550000023233653( LDH3;
[3B055000002323354( ILDH4;
4 200 ST | C C 00572 [Observation Sub-ID ID
5 |es3d * C C Y | 00573 [Observation Value
6 250 CE | O (0] 00574 |Units U ;%
7 60 ST | O (0] 00575 |References Range 6-28;3-9
8 5 ID [ O (0] Y/5 | 00576 |Abnormal Flags
9 5 NM| O (0] 00577 [Probability
10 2 ID| O (0] Y | 00578 [Nature of Abnormal Test
11 1 ID [ R R 00579 [Observ Result Status I( )
12 26| TS| O (0] 00580 [Date Last Obs Normal Values
13 200ST| O (0] 00581 |User Defined Access Checks
14 260 TS| O (0] 00582 |Date/Time of the Observation
15 | 250{ CE | O O 00583 [Producer's ID ID OAL
16 | 250|XCN| O (0] 00584 [Responsible Observer
17 | 250/ CE | O o Y | 00936 |Observation Method
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LAB

ORU

Seagaia V2.4
MSH|"~¥&||LAB||Seagaia|19970525||ORUAR0O1|mn256|T|2.4||||||~1SO IR87|ISO 2022-1994

ORC

NTE||L|Sample Arrival Example

PID||OPC-001|PIDO01||OTSUKANTAROMAAL AN~ A

ORC|RR|0523001]|||[|199705250930|EC077~ A
OBR|0001|0523001||9A100"

1

21:30

ORC|RR|0523002([[||1997052421930|0AI99" A
OBR|0002|0523002]|

|A

N

mn256 5/25

1950 5 23 OPC-001 IDPIDO01
AARARL A~ AMAAALAP||19500523]M
5/23 0523001 0122
5/25 9:30
/\I\/\I\L/\I
AJC10]119970523||[[[IIIII*  ~  ~aaLijjo22||][|ECH!
0123 5/24

OAL 5/24

set’L||19970523|19970523|||||||19970524]023

/\/\/\/\L/\I

AALA[0223]]]||OAL]I
OBX|0001|NM|3B035000002327201"GOT”JC10]||U|6-28]|||I||[|OAL
OBX|0002|NM|3B045000002327201"GPT”JC10]||U|3-9||||1]||[OAL
OBX|0003|ST|3B055000002323300"LDH-ISO*IC10||||||||1]][|OAL
OBX|0004|NM|3B055000002323351"LDH1”JC10]||%l||||!]|||OAL
OBX|0005|NM|3B055000002323352"LDH2"JC10]||%]||||!]|||OAL
OBX|0006|NM|3B055000002323353"LDH3"JC10]||%l||||I]|||OAL
OBX|0007|NM|3B055000002323354*LDH4"JC10]||%]|||[1]|[|OAL
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MSH
SEQ|LEN| DT |OPT| Japan |[RP/#|ITEM #[ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 1 ST| R R 00001 |Field Separator |
2 4 ST| R R 00002 [Encoding Characters ~¥&
3 | 180 HD | O (0] 00003 |Sending Application
4 180 HD | O O 00004 [Sending Facility LAB
5 | 180 HD | O (0] 00005 |Receiving Application
6 | 180 HD | O o 00006 |Receiving Facility Seagaia
7 26/ TS | O R 00007 |Date/Time Of Message / 19970525
8 40, ST | O (@) 00008 [Security
9 13y CM| R R 00009 |Message Type (ORU”RO1(Observ result/unsolicited)
10 200 ST | R R 00010 |Message Control ID ID mn256
11 3 PT| R R 00011 |Processing ID ID IT(Training)
12 60| ID | R R 00012 |Version ID ID 2.4
13 15 NM | O (0] 00013 |Sequence Number
14 | 180, ST | O o} 00014 |Continuation Pointer
15 2 ID|O (0] 00015 |Accept Acknowledgment Type
16 2ID| O O 00016 [Application Acknowledgment Type
17 3 ID|O N 00017 [Country Code
18 16 ID | O R Y | 00692 |Character Set ~ISO IR87
19 | 250 CE | O (0] 00693 |Principal Language of Message
20 200 ID | O (@) 01317 |Alternate Character Set Handling Scheme ISO 2022-1994
21 100 ID | O o} 01598 |Conformance Statement ID ID
NTE
SEQ|LEN| DT |OPT| Japan |RP/#|ITEM #[ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 4 sl | O O 00096 [Set ID - NTE ID-NTE
8 ID| O (0] 00097 [Source of Comment L( )
3 |6553¢ FT | O (@) Y | 00098 [Comment Sample Arrival Example
PID
SEQ|LEN| DT [OPT| Japan |RP/#| ITEM# [ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 4 Sl | O 0] 00104 [Set ID - Patient ID ID ID
2 20/ CK | O o) 00105 [Patient ID (External ID) ID(  ID) OPC-001
3 | 250 CX | R R Y | 00106 |Patient ID (Internal ID) ID( ID) PID0O01
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SEQ(LEN| DT [OPT| Japan [RP/#| ITEM# ELEMENT NAME NOTE
4 20 ST | O (0] Y | 00107 |Alternate Patient ID - PID ID
5 250|XPN| R R Y |[00108 |Patient Name OTSUKA TARO(
( )
(
6 250(XPN| O N 00109 [Mother's Maiden Name
7 26| TS| O (0] 00110 |Date/Time of Birth 19500523
8 1S | O R 00111 [Sex ( )
9 250|XPN| O N Y | 00112 |Patient Alias
10 | 250{ CE | O N 00113 |Race
11 | 250|XAD| O (0] Y | 00114 |Patient Address
12 4 IS (e} N 00115 |County Code
13 | 250[XTN| O (0] Y | 00116 |Phone Number - Home
14 | 250[XTN| O (0] Y | 00117 |Phone Number - Business
15 | 250/ CE | O N 00118 |Primary Language
16 | 250{ CE | O (0] 00119 |Marital Status
17 | 250/ CE | O N 00120 |Religion
18 | 250/ CX | O (0] 00121 [Patient Account Number
19 16 ST | O N 00122 [SSN Number - Patient SSN
20 25|DLN| O N 00123 [Driver's Lic Num - Patient
21 | 250 CX | O (0] 00124 [Mother's Identifier
22 | 250/ CE | O N 00125 |Ethnic Group
23 | 250/ ST | O N 00126 [Birth Place
24 1 ID | O N 00127 [Multiple Birth Indicator
25 2INM | O N 00128 [Birth Order
26 | 250/ CE | O N Y | 00129 [Citizenship
27 | 250/ CE | O N 00130 [Veterans Military Status
28 | 250/ CE | O (0] 00739 |Nationality
29 26| TS| O (0] 00740 [Patient Death Date and Time
30 1 ID | O (0] 00741 [Patient Death Indicator
ORC
SEQ(LEN| DT [OPT| Japan |RP/#| ITEM# |ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 2 ID| R R 00215 [Order Control RR( )
2 22| EI | C R 00216 [Placer Order Number 0523001 ,0523002
3 22| EI | C C 00217 [Filler Order Number
4 22| EI | O (0] 00218 |Placer Group Number
5 21D | O (0] 00219 |Order Status
6 1 ID| O (0] 00220 |Response Flag
7 200 TQ | O X 00221 |Quantity/Timing /
8 2000CM | O (0] 00222 |Parent
9 26| TS| O (0] 00223 [Date/Time of Transaction 199705230930
10 | 250|XCN| O o 00224 |[Entered By 1D=ECO77 ;
1D=0A199
11 | 250|XCN| O (0] 00225 |Verified By
12 | 250[XCN| O o 00226 |Ordering Provider
13 80| PL | O (0] 00227 |Enterer's Location
14 | 250|XTN| O (0] Y/2 | 00228 |Call Back Phone Number
15 26| TS| O (0] 00229 |Order Effective Date/Time
16 | 200 CE | O (0] 00230 [Order Control Code Reason
17 60| CE| O (0] 00231 |Entering Organization
18 60| CE| O (0] 00232 |[Entering Device
19 | 120|XCN| O (0] 00233 |Action By
OBR
SEQ|LEN| DT |OPT| Japan |RP/# ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 4 sl | C R 00237 [Set ID — Observation Request ID 0001;0002
2 22| EI | C R 00216 [Placer Order Number 0523001 ;0523002
3 22| EI | C (0] 00217 [Filler Order Number +
4 250/ CE | R R 00238 [Universal Service ID ID 9A100( ) ;
set(LOCAL)
5 2l ID| B 0] 00239 |Priority
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SEQ|LEN| DT [OPT| Japan |RP/#[ITEM #|[ELEMENT NAME NOTE
6 260 TS| B O 00240 |Requested Date/time 19970523
7 260 TS| C (0] 00241 |Observation Date/Time # / 19970523
8 26| TS | O o} 00242 |Observation End Date/Time # /
9 200CQ | O o 00243 |Collection Volume *
10 | 250/XCN| O 0] Y | 00244 [Collector Identifier *
11 1 ID| O (0] 00245 |Specimen Action Code *
12 | 250/ CE | O e} 00246 |Danger Code ( )
13 | 300 ST | O o} 00247 |Relevant Clinical Info.
14 260 TS| C O 00248 |Specimen Received Date/Time * 19970524
15 | 300 CM | O R 00249 [Specimen Source * 023( )
16 | 250/XCN| O o] Y | 00226 |Ordering Provider ( )
17 | 250/ XTN| O (0] Y/2 | 00250 |Order Callback Phone Number
18 60 ST | O (0] 00251 [Placer field 1 1 ( )0122;0123
19 60 ST | O o 00252 |Placer field 2 2
20 60 ST | O o} 00253 [Filler Field 1 + 1
21 60 ST | O o 00254 [Filler Field 2 + 2
22 26| TS| C (0] 00255 [Results Rpt/Status Chng — Date/Time +
/ -
23 400 CM | O 0] 00256 |Charge to Practice +
24 100 ID | O (0] 00257 [Diagnostic Serv Sect ID ID EC(Electorocardiac);0AL
25 yID|C o 00258 |Result Status + 1¢ ; )
26 | 4000CM | O @) 00259 |Parent Result +
27 | 2000 TQ | O R Y | 00221 [Quantity/Timing /
28 | 250/XCN| O O Y/5 | 00260 [Result Copies To
29 | 250)CM | O @) 00261 |Parent Number *
30 200 ID | O (0] 00262 [Transportation Mode
31| 250|CE | O (0] Y | 00263 |Reason for Study
32 | 2000CM | O 0] 00264 |Principal Result Interpreter +
33 | 2000CM| O (0] Y | 00265 |Assistant Result Interpreter +
34 | 2000CM| O @) Y | 00266 [Technician +
35 | 2000CM| O N Y | 00267 [Transcriptionist +
36 260 TS| O o} 00268 |Scheduled Date/Time +
37 4NM| O (0] 01028 |[Number of Sample Containers *
38 | 250| CE| O (0] Y | 01029 [Transport Logistics of Collected Sample *
39 | 250/ CE| O 0] Y | 01030 [Collector's Comment *
40 | 250| CE | O (0] 01031 [Transport Arrangement Responsibility
41 300 ID| O (0] 01032 [Transport Arranged
42 1 ID| O (0] 01033 [Escort Required
43 | 200 CE | O (0] Y | 01034 |Planned Patient Transport Comment
OBX
SEQ|[LEN| DT |OPT| Japan [RP/#| ITEM# NOTE
1 4 Sl | O (0] 00569 [Set ID — Observational Simple ID 0001 ;0002;0003;0004;00005;0006;0007
2 2 D[R R 00570 [Value Type NM(Numeric);ST(String Data)
3 2500 CE | R R 00571 [Observation Identifier [3B035000002327201( )a0T;
38045000002327201( )GPT;
[3B055000002323300( ILDH-ISO;
[3B055000002323351( LDHL;
[38055000002323362( LD2;
[3B055000002323353( LDH3;
[3B055000002323354( LDH4;
4 200ST| C Cc 00572 |Observation Sub-ID ID
5 ek * C C Y | 00573 |Observation Value
6 | 250/ CE| O 0] 00574 |Units U; %
7 60l ST| O (0] 00575 |References Range 6-28;3-9
8 5 ID | O (@] Y/5 | 00576 |Abnormal Flags
9 5 NM| O o 00577 [Probability
10 2l ID| O o Y | 00578 [Nature of Abnormal Test
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SEQ
11
12

13

14
15
16
17

LEN

26

20

26

250
250

250

DT
ID

TS

ST

TS
CE
XCN
CE

OPT

o

OO0O0O0

Japan

@]

[eNeNeNe}

RP/#

ITEM#
00579

00580

00581

00582
00583
00584
00936

ELEMENT NAME
Observ Result Status
Date Last Obs Normal Values

User Defined Access Checks

Date/Time of the Observation
Producer's ID ID
Responsible Observer
Observation Method

OAL

NOTE
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ORU

LAB Seagaia V2.4 mn256 5/25

MSH|"~¥&||LAB||Seagaial|19970525||ORU”R01|mn256|T|2.4||||||~1SO IR87|JP|ISO 2022-1994

Merit-9
NTE||L|Merit-9 Example Result

1950 5 23 OPC-001 IDPIDO0O1
PID||OPC-001|PID001||OTSUKANTAROMAMALAA~ A AN N~ A AMANALAPI119500523|M
5/23 0523001 5/23 10:00
ORCJ|NW]|0523001||0523001|||]199705230930
OBR|0001|0523001||9A100" ~JC10||19970523]|199705231000]|||[I1II" N AALA[O222]]TIECTFIININA
OBX||TX|9A100&IMP* AJC10|| [||AA]|IF
1 4 OAL 5/24
GOT 50U 6-28 GPT 5U 3-9 LDH-1SO

10,30,20,40% OAL
80,150,100,60mg/dl
ORC|NW]|0523002||0523001|||]199705230930
OBR|0002|0523002|123456701"OAL|* set"L||19970523]19970523]|||||19970524]|023

v~ AR08 [IIIOALIFIIHIN 153

OBX|0001|NM|3B035000002327201°GOTJC10||50]U|6-28|H||N|F||||OAL
OBX|0002|NM|3B045000002327201GPTAJC10||5|U|3-9| |IN|F]|||OAL
OBX|0003|ST|3B055000002323300~LDH-ISOAIC10||||IIIIFIIIIOAL
OBX|0004|NM|3B055000002323351LDH1*JC10]|10|%l|||FIl|OAL
OBX|0005|NM|3B055000002323352*LDH2*JC10]|30]%||||F|||OAL
OBX|0006|NM|3B055000002323353*LDH3*JC10]|20]%/|||F|||OAL
OBX|0007|NM|3B055000002323354LDH4*JC10]|40|%]|||F|l|OAL
ORC|NW|0523003|0523001]||||199705230930
OBR|0003|0523003|123456702"0OAL|*OGTTAL||19970523|19970523]||||||19970524|022"
[~ A AaLfjoL24]|[[[[OALIFHIII (114
OBX|0001|NM|3D010100002227201" AJC10||80|mg/dI|60-100] ||N|F]||[OAL
OBX|0002|NM|3D010103002227201~  30MAJC10||150|mg/dI|90-200] ||N|F||||OAL
OBX|0003|NM|3D010106002227201*  60MAJC10||100|mg/dl|80-160] ||N|F|||[OAL
OBX|0004|NM|3D010112002227201"  120M*JC10||60|mg/dI|50-100] ||N|F||||OAL

MSH

SEQ|LEN| DT |OPT| Japan |[RP/#|ITEM #[ELEMENT NAME NOTE

1 1 sT| R R 00001 [Field Separator |

2 4 ST| R R 00002 |Encoding Characters ~¥&

3 | 180 HD | O (0] 00003 |Sending Application

4 | 180/ HD | O e} 00004 |Sending Facility LAB

5 180 HD | O (@) 00005 [Receiving Application

6 | 180 HD [ O o} 00006 |Receiving Facility Seagaia

7 26| TS| O R 00007 |Date/Time Of Message / 19970525
8 400 ST | O (0] 00008 |Security

9 13y CM| R R 00009 |Message Type (ORUMRO1(Obserb result/unsolicited)
10 200 ST | R R 00010 |Message Control ID ID mn256

11 3 PT| R R 00011 |Processing ID ID IT(Training)
12 60| ID R R 00012 |Version ID ID 2.4

13 15 NM | O (0] 00013 |Sequence Number

14 | 180, ST | O (0] 00014 |Continuation Pointer

15 2 ID|O (0] 00015 |Accept Acknowledgment Type

16 21D | O (@) 00016 [Application Acknowledgment Type

17 3 ID|O N 00017 [Country Code

18 16| ID | O R Y | 00692 |Character Set ~ISO IR87
19 | 250 CE | O (0] 00693 |Principal Language of Message

20 200 ID | O (@) 01317 [Alternate Character Set Handling Scheme ISO 2022-1994
21 100 ID | O (0] 01598 |Conformance Statement ID ID
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NTE

SEQ|LEN| DT |OPT| Japan |RP/#|ITEM #|[ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 4 Si O O 00096 [Set ID - NTE ID-NTE
2 8 ID| O (0] 00097 [Source of Comment L( )
3 |6563d FT | O (¢] Y | 00098 [Comment Merit-9 Example Result
PID
SEQ(LEN| DT [OPT| Japan [RP/#| ITEM# |ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 4 SI O (0] 00104 |Set ID - Patient ID ID ID
2 200 CK | O (0] 00105 [Patient ID (External ID) ID( ID) OPC-001
3 250 CX | R R Y | 00106 |Patient ID (Internal ID) ID( ID) PID001
4 20 ST | O (0] Y | 00107 |Alternate Patient ID - PID ID
5 250(XPN| R R Y | 00108 |Patient Name OTSUKA TARO(
( )
(
6 250(XPN| O N 00109 [Mother's Maiden Name
7 260 TS | O (6] 00110 |Date/Time of Birth 19500523
8 11 1S | O R 00111 |Sex ( )
9 250(XPN| O N Y | 00112 [Patient Alias
10 | 250 CE | O N 00113 |Race
11 250 XAD| O (0] Y | 00114 [Patient Address
12 41s | O N 00115 |County Code
13 | 250|XTN| O (0] Y | 00116 |Phone Number - Home
14 | 250[XTN| O (0] Y | 00117 |Phone Number - Business
15 | 250{ CE | O N 00118 |Primary Language
16 | 250 CE | O (0] 00119 [Marital Status
17 | 250 CE | O N 00120 [Religion
18 | 250[ CX | O (0] 00121 [Patient Account Number
19 16| ST | O N 00122 |SSN Number - Patient SSN
20 25(DLN| O N 00123 |Driver's Lic Num - Patient
21 | 250 CX | O (0] 00124 [Mother's Identifier
22 | 250 CE | O N 00125 [Ethnic Group
23 | 250 ST | O N 00126 [Birth Place
24 1 ID | O N 00127 [Multiple Birth Indicator
25 2INM| O N 00128 [Birth Order
26 | 250 CE | O N Y | 00129 [Citizenship
27 | 250/ CE | O N 00130 [Veterans Military Status
28 | 250/ CE | O (0] 00739 [Nationality
29 26| TS| O (0] 00740 [Patient Death Date and Time
30 11 ID| O (0] 00741 |Patient Death Indicator
ORC
SEQ([LEN| DT [OPT| Japan |[RP/#| ITEM# |ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 2 ID|R R 00215 |Order Control NW( )
2 22 El C R 00216 [Placer Order Number 0523001,0523002,0523003
3 22| EI | C C 00217 [Filler Order Number
4 22| EI | O (0] 00218 |Placer Group Number 0523001
5 2ID| O (0] 00219 |Order Status
6 i ID| O o 00220 |Response Flag
7 200 TQ | O X 00221 |Quantity/Timing /
8 2000CM | O (0] 00222 [Parent
9 26| TS| O (0] 00223 |Date/Time of Transaction 199705230930
10 | 250[XCN| O (0] 00224 [Entered By
11 | 250|XCN| O (0] 00225 |Verified By
12 | 250|XCN| O (0] 00226 [Ordering Provider
13 80| PL | O (0] 00227 |[Enterer's Location
14 | 250|XTN| O (0] Y/2 | 00228 |Call Back Phone Number
15 26| TS| O (0] 00229 |Order Effective Date/Time
16 | 2000 CE | O (0] 00230 [Order Control Code Reason
17 60| CE| O (0] 00231 |Entering Organization
18 60[ CE| O o] 00232 [Entering Device
19 | 120|XCN| O (0] 00233 [Action By
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OBR

SEQ|LEN| DT |OPT| Japan |RP/#[ITEM #|[ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 4 sl | C R 00237 |Set ID — Observation Request ID 0001;0002;0003
2 22 EI | C R 00216 |Placer Order Number 0523001 ;0523002;0523003
3 22| El C (0] 00217 [Filler Order Number + ;123456701(0AL) ;123456702(0AL)
4 250 CE | R R 00238 [Universal Service ID ID 9A100( ) ;
set(LOCAL);
OGTT(LOCAL)
5 2 ID| B o 00239 |Priority
6 260 TS| B O 00240 |Requested Date/time 19970523
7 26| TS| C (0] 00241 [Observation Date/Time # / 199705231000;19970523;19970523
8 26/ TS | O o 00242 |Observation End Date/Time # /
9 200CQ| O (0] 00243 [Collection Volume *
10 | 250|XCN| O O Y | 00244 [Collector Identifier *
11 i ID| O o 00245 |Specimen Action Code *
12 | 250/ CE | O o 00246 [Danger Code ( )
13 | 300 ST | O o 00247 |Relevant Clinical Info.
14 26| TS| C 0] 00248 |Specimen Received Date/Time * 19970524 ;19970524
15 | 300 CM | O R 00249 [Specimen Source * 023( );022( )
16 | 250/XCN| O o] Y | 00226 [Ordering Provider ( )
17 | 250/ XTN| O (0] Y/2 | 00250 |Order Callback Phone Number
18 60| ST| O (0] 00251 [Placer field 1 1 ( )0122;0123;0124
19 60l ST| O (0] 00252 |Placer field 2 2
20 60 ST | O (0] 00253 [Filler Field 1 + 1
21 60 ST| O (0] 00254 [Filler Field 2 + 2
22 260 TS| C 0] 00255 |Results Rpt/Status Chng — Date/Time +
/ -
23 40/CM | O (0] 00256 [Charge to Practice +
24 100 ID | O (0] 00257 |Diagnostic Serv Sect ID ID EC(Electorocardiac);0AL
25 1 ID | C (0] 00258 [Result Status + F( )
26 | 400/CM | O o 00259 |Parent Result +
27 | 2000 TQ | O R Y | 00221 [Quantity/Timing /
28 | 250[XCN| O (0] Y/5 | 00260 [Result Copies To
29 | 250/CM | O o 00261 |Parent Number *
30 200 ID | O (0] 00262 [Transportation Mode
31 | 250 CE| O (0] Y | 00263 |Reason for Study
32 | 2000CM| O (0] 00264 [Principal Result Interpreter +
33 | 2000C™mM | O 0] Y | 00265 [Assistant Result Interpreter +
34 | 2000CM | O o Y | 00266 [Technician + ;
35 | 2000CM | O N Y | 00267 [Transcriptionist +
36 26| TS| O (0] 00268 [Scheduled Date/Time +
37 4 NM| O (0] 01028 [Number of Sample Containers * 1;4
38 | 250/ CE | O 0] Y | 01029 [Transport Logistics of Collected Sample *
39 | 250/ CE | O o Y | 01030 [Collector's Comment *
40 | 250| CE | O 0] 01031 [Transport Arrangement Responsibility
41 300 ID| O (0] 01032 [Transport Arranged
42 1 ID| O (0] 01033 |Escort Required
43 | 200 CE | O (0] Y | 01034 |Planned Patient Transport Comment
OBX
SEQ|LEN| DT |OPT| Japan [RP/#| ITEM# ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 4 Sl | O (0] 00569 [Set ID — Observational Simple ID 0001;0001;0002;0003;0004;0005;0006;
0007
2 2 D[R R 00570 [Value Type ITX(Text Data);NM(Numeric);
ST(String Data)
3 250 CE | R R 00571 [Observation Identifier [9A100&IMP( )
[3B0350000023272( )AT;
3B0450000023272( )T;
[3B0550000023233( ILDH-ISO;
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SEQ|LEN| DT |OPT| Japan

6 250/ CE| O @)
7 60 ST [ O o
8 5 ID| O o
9 5 NM| O (0]
10 2l ID| O o}
11 I ID| R R
12 260 TS| O o}
13 200 ST | O o
14 26/ TS | O o}
15 | 250/ CE| O 0]
16 | 250[XCN| O O
17 | 250/ CE| O 0]

RP/#

Y/5

ITEM#

00572
00573

00574
00575

00576

00577
00578
00579
00580

00581

00582
00583
00584
00936

ELEMENT NAME

Observation Sub-ID ID
Observation Value

Units
References Range

lJAbnormal Flags

Probability

Nature of Abnormal Test
Observ Result Status

Date Last Obs Normal Values

User Defined Access Checks
Date/Time of the Observation

Producer's ID ID
Responsible Observer

Observation Method

NOTE
[3B0650000023233651( JLDHL;
[3B065000002323352( LDH;
[3B065000002323353( ILDH3;
[3B06500000232334( ILDHA;
[30010100002227201( )
[30010103002227201( ) v
[30010106002227201( ) 6o
[30010112002227201( ) 10v;

;50;5;10;30;20;

40;80;150;100;60

U;%;mg/dl
6-28;3-9;60-100;90-200;80-160;
50-100

AA( )3H( );
(SPACE: )

NC )

F( )

OAL
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MSH|...[ORM"OO01]...
PID...

ORM message:

ORC|NW|A226677"PC||946281"PC||N|3"QAM||198801121132|P123"AQITANE ELLINOREN""""""""MD||[4EAST<CR>

OBR||||9A100"EKG REPORTAJIC10]|[III1IPO30ASMITHAMARTINA™ A A" AMD|||[1] 1| 3"QAM<CR>
MSH
SEQ|LEN| DT |OPT| Japan |[RP/#|ITEM #[ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 1 sT| R R 00001 [Field Separator |
2 4 ST| R R 00002 [Encoding Characters
3 180 HD | O (@) 00003 [Sending Application
4 | 180/ HD | O (0] 00004 [Sending Facility
5 180 HD | O (@) 00005 [Receiving Application
6 180 HD | O (@) 00006 [Receiving Facility
7 260 TS| O R 00007 [Date/Time Of Message /
8 400 ST | O (0] 00008 |Security
9 133 CM| R R 00009 |Message Type (ORM"O01(Order message)
10 200 ST | R R 00010 [Message Control ID ID
11 3 PT| R R 00011 |Processing ID ID
12 60| ID R R 00012 |Version ID ID
13 15 NM | O (0] 00013 |Sequence Number
14 | 180, ST | O (0] 00014 |Continuation Pointer
15 2ID| O (@) 00015 [Accept Acknowledgment Type
16 21D | O (@) 00016 [Application Acknowledgment Type
17 3ID|O N 00017 [Country Code
18 16| ID | O R Y | 00692 |Character Set
19 | 250 CE | O (@) 00693 [Principal Language of Message
20 200 ID | O (@) 01317 |Alternate Character Set Handling Scheme
21 100 ID | O (0] 01598 |Conformance Statement ID ID
ORC
SEQ(LEN| DT [OPT| Japan [RP/#| ITEM# |ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 2l ID| R R 00215 |Order Control INW( )
2 22| EI | C R 00216 [Placer Order Number IA226677(PC)
3 22| EI | C C 00217 [Filler Order Number
4 22| EI | O (0] 00218 |Placer Group Number 946281 (PC)
5 2ID| O (0] 00219 (Order Status
6 1 ID| O (0] 00220 |Response Flag N(MSA )
7 2000 TQ | O X 00221 [Quantity/Timing / QAM( )3
8 | 2000CM | O 0] 00222 [Parent
9 260 TS | O (0] 00223 [Date/Time of Transaction 198801121132
10 | 250|XCN| O (0] 00224 |[Entered By 1D=P123, =AQITANE, =ELLINORE,
=MD
11 | 250|XCN| O o 00225 |Verified By
12 | 250[XCN| O o] 00226 |Ordering Provider
13 80 PL | O (0] 00227 [Enterer's Location AEAST
14 | 250[XTN| O 0] Y/2 | 00228 |Call Back Phone Number
15 260 TS | O (0] 00229 |Order Effective Date/Time
16 | 200| CE | O o 00230 |Order Control Code Reason
17 60| CE| O (0] 00231 |Entering Organization
18 60| CE| O (0] 00232 |Entering Device
19 | 120[XCN| O o] 00233 |Action By
OBR
SEQ[LEN| DT |OPT| Japan [RP/#|ITEM #[ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 4 sl | C R 00237 [Set ID — Observation Request ID
2 22 El | C R 00216 |Placer Order Number
3 22 EI | C o] 00217 |Filler Order Number +
4 250/ CE | R R 00238 |Universal Service ID ID 9A100( )EKG REPORT;
5 2 ID| B o 00239 |Priority

Copyright©2002 JAHIS V2.0

215

JHLDEX20.DOC 2002/06/26




SEQ|LEN| DT [OPT| Japan |RP/#[ITEM #|[ELEMENT NAME NOTE
6 26| TS| B (0] 00240 [Requested Date/time

7 260 TS| C (0] 00241 |Observation Date/Time # /

8 26| TS | O o} 00242 |Observation End Date/Time # /

9 200CQ | O o 00243 |Collection Volume *

10 | 250/XCN| O 0] Y | 00244 [Collector Identifier *

11 1 ID| O (0] 00245 |Specimen Action Code *

12 | 250/ CE | O e} 00246 |Danger Code ( )

13 | 300 ST | O o} 00247 |Relevant Clinical Info.

14 260 TS| C O 00248 |Specimen Received Date/Time *

15 | 300 CM | O R 00249 |Specimen Source *

16 | 250/XCN| O O Y | 00226 [Ordering Provider 1D=P030, =SMITH, =MARTIN, =MD
17 | 250/ XTN| O (0] Y/2 | 00250 |Order Callback Phone Number

18 60 ST | O o 00251 [Placer field 1 1

19 60 ST | O o 00252 |Placer field 2 2

20 60 ST | O o} 00253 [Filler Field 1 + 1

21 60 ST | O o 00254 [Filler Field 2 + 2

22 26| TS| C (0] 00255 [Results Rpt/Status Chng — Date/Time +

/ -

23 400 CM | O 0] 00256 |Charge to Practice +

24 100 ID | O (0] 00257 |Diagnostic Serv Sect ID ID

25 1 ID|C (0] 00258 |Result Status +

26 | 4000CM | O @) 00259 |Parent Result +

27 | 2000 TQ | O R Y | 00221 [Quantity/Timing / QAM( )3
28 | 250/XCN| O o) Y/5 | 00260 [Result Copies To

29 | 250)CM | O @) 00261 |Parent Number *

30 200 ID | O (0] 00262 [Transportation Mode

31| 250|CE | O (0] Y | 00263 |Reason for Study

32 | 2000CM | O 0] 00264 |Principal Result Interpreter +

33 | 2000CM| O (0] Y | 00265 |Assistant Result Interpreter +

34 | 2000CM| O @) Y | 00266 [Technician +

35 | 2000CM| O N Y | 00267 [Transcriptionist +

36 26| TS | O o} 00268 |Scheduled Date/Time +

37 4NM| O (0] 01028 |[Number of Sample Containers *

38 | 250| CE| O (0] Y | 01029 [Transport Logistics of Collected Sample *
39 | 250/ CE| O 0] Y | 01030 [Collector's Comment *

40 | 250| CE | O (0] 01031 [Transport Arrangement Responsibility
41 300 ID| O (0] 01032 [Transport Arranged

42 1 ID| O (0] 01033 [Escort Required

43 | 200 CE | O (0] Y | 01034 |Planned Patient Transport Comment
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MSH]...|ORM"O01]...

PID..

ORC|NW]...
OBR||P42"PC||8A020000098271 Creatinine Clearance”JC10|...
OBX||ST|1010.1*Body Weight||62|kg<CR>
OBX||ST|1010.3"Height||190|cm<CR>

/I New order.

ORCINW]|... /I Next order.
MSH
SEQ|LEN| DT |OPT| Japan |[RP/#|ITEM #[ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 1 sT| R R 00001 [Field Separator |
2 4 ST| R R 00002 [Encoding Characters
3 | 180 HD | O (0] 00003 |Sending Application
4 | 180/ HD | O (0] 00004 [Sending Facility
5 180 HD | O (@) 00005 [Receiving Application
6 | 180 HD | O (0] 00006 |Receiving Facility
7 260 TS| O R 00007 [Date/Time Of Message /
8 400 ST | O (0] 00008 |Security
9 13y CM| R R 00009 |Message Type (ORUMRO1(Obserb result/unsolicited)
10 200 ST | R R 00010 [Message Control ID ID
11 3 PT| R R 00011 |Processing ID ID
12 60 ID | R R 00012 |Version ID ID
13 15 NM | O (0] 00013 |Sequence Number
14 | 180, ST | O (0] 00014 [Continuation Pointer
15 2 ID|O (0] 00015 |Accept Acknowledgment Type
16 21D | O (@) 00016 [Application Acknowledgment Type
17 3 ID|O N 00017 [Country Code
18 16| ID | O R Y | 00692 |Character Set
19 | 250 CE | O (0] 00693 |Principal Language of Message
20 200 ID | O (@) 01317 [Alternate Character Set Handling Scheme
21 100 ID | O (0] 01598 [Conformance Statement ID ID
ORC
SEQ(LEN| DT [OPT| Japan [RP/#| ITEM# |ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 2 ID| R R 00215 [Order Control INW( )
2 22 EI | C R 00216 [Placer Order Number
3 22| EI | C C 00217 [Filler Order Number
4 22| EI | O (0] 00218 |Placer Group Number
5 2ID| O (0] 00219 (Order Status
6 1 ID| O (0] 00220 [Response Flag
7 200 TQ | O X 00221 |Quantity/Timing /
8 2000CM | O 0] 00222 [Parent
9 26| TS| O (0] 00223 |Date/Time of Transaction
10 | 250[XCN| O o] 00224 |[Entered By
11 | 250[XCN| O (0] 00225 |Verified By
12 | 250|XCN| O (0] 00226 [Ordering Provider
13 80 PL [ O 0] 00227 [Enterer's Location
14 | 250|XTN| O (0] Y/2 | 00228 |Call Back Phone Number
15 260 TS| O (0] 00229 |Order Effective Date/Time
16 | 200 CE | O (0] 00230 [Order Control Code Reason
17 60 CE| O 0] 00231 [Entering Organization
18 60| CE | O (0] 00232 |Entering Device
19 | 120[XCN| O o] 00233 [Action By
OBR
SEQ|LEN| DT |OPT| Japan |RP/#[ITEM #|[ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 4 Sl | C R 00237 [Set ID — Observation Request ID
2 22| EI | C R 00216 [Placer Order Number P42(PC)
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SEQ|LEN| DT |OPT| Japan |RP/#[ITEM #|[ELEMENT NAME NOTE
3 22| EI | C (0] 00217 [Filler Order Number +
4 250/ CE | R R 00238 |Universal Service ID ID 8A020000098271(
Creatinine Clearance
5 2 ID| B O 00239 |Priority
6 26/ TS| B O 00240 |Requested Date/time
7 260 TS| C 0] 00241 |Observation Date/Time # /
8 260 TS| O (0] 00242 [Observation End Date/Time # /
9 200CQ| O (0] 00243 [Collection Volume *
10 | 250[XCN| O (0] Y | 00244 |Collector Identifier *
11 1 ID| O (0] 00245 |Specimen Action Code *
12 | 250/ CE | O 0] 00246 |Danger Code ( )
13 | 300 ST | O (0] 00247 [Relevant Clinical Info.
14 260 TS| C o 00248 |Specimen Received Date/Time *
15 | 300 CM | O R 00249 |Specimen Source *
16 | 250[XCN| O (0] Y | 00226 |Ordering Provider
17 | 250/XTN| O (0] Y/2 | 00250 [Order Callback Phone Number
18 60 ST | O o 00251 [Placer field 1 1
19 60 ST| O o} 00252 [Placer field 2 2
20 60 ST | O o 00253 [Filler Field 1 + 1
21 60 ST | O (0] 00254 [Filler Field 2 + 2
22 260 TS| C O 00255 |Results Rpt/Status Chng — Date/Time +
/ -
23 40/CM | O (0] 00256 [Charge to Practice +
24 100 ID | O (0] 00257 |Diagnostic Serv Sect ID ID
25 1 ID|C (0] 00258 |Result Status +
26 | 400(CM | O (0] 00259 [Parent Result +
27 | 2000 TQ | © R Y | 00221 |Quantity/Timing /
28 | 250/XCN| O (0] Y/5 | 00260 [Result Copies To
29 [ 250 CM | O (0] 00261 [Parent Number *
30 200D | O (0] 00262 [Transportation Mode
31 | 250/ CE | O 0] Y | 00263 [Reason for Study
32 | 2000CM| O (0] 00264 [Principal Result Interpreter +
33 | 2000CM| O (0] Y | 00265 |Assistant Result Interpreter +
34 | 2000CM | O (0] Y | 00266 [Technician +
35 | 2000CM | O N Y | 00267 [Transcriptionist +
36 260 TS| O (0] 00268 |Scheduled Date/Time +
37 4 NM| O (0] 01028 [Number of Sample Containers *
38 | 250/ CE | O O Y | 01029 [Transport Logistics of Collected Sample *
39 | 250|CE| O (0] Y | 01030 |Collector's Comment *
40 | 250/ CE | O O 01031 [Transport Arrangement Responsibility
41 300 ID | O (0] 01032 [Transport Arranged
42 1 ID | O (0] 01033 [Escort Required
43 | 200{ CE | O 0] Y | 01034 [Planned Patient Transport Comment
OBX
SEQ|LEN| DT |OPT RP/#| ITEM# ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 4 S| O (0] 00569 [Set ID — Observational Simple ID
2 2l ID|R R 00570 [Value Type ST(String Data)
3 250/ CE | R R 00571 [Observation Identifier 1010.1 Body Weight;1010.3 Height
4 200 ST | C C 00572 [Observation Sub-I1D ID
5 |63 * Cc Cc Y | 00573 [Observation Value 62;190
6 2500 CE| O (0] 00574 [Units kg;cm
7 60| ST| O (0] 00575 [References Range
8 5 ID| O (0] Y/5 | 00576 |Abnormal Flags
9 5 NM| O o 00577 |Probability
10 2ID| O (0] Y | 00578 |Nature of Abnormal Test
11 i ID| R R 00579 |Observ Result Status
12 260 TS| O (0] 00580 |Date Last Obs Normal Values
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SEQ
13

14
15
16
17

LEN

20

26
250
250
250

DT

ST

TS
CE
XCN
CE

OPT

@)

[oNeNoNe]

Japan

[eNeoNeNe}

RP/#

ITEM#

00581

00582
00583
00584
00936

ELEMENT NAME
User Defined Access Checks

Date/Time of the Observation
Producer's ID ID
Responsible Observer
Observation Method

NOTE
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ORM

ORM
OBX ORU
OBX
(TP) (ALB AIG
AIG TP ALB
ORM
MSH]...[ORM"001]...
PID...
ORC|...
OBR]...
OBX||NM|3A016000002327101"A/G  ~JC10M02°A/G  "BML
ORU
MSH]...[ORURO1]...
PID...
OBR]...
OBX|[NM|3A016000002327101°A/G ~ ~JC107402°A/G  ~BML]|2.33||1.30-2.00|H|||F
OBX|[NM|3A010000002327101" (TPYAJC107401~ (TP)*BML]|7.0|g/d|6.5-8.2|<SP>|||F
OBX|[NM|3A015000002327101" (ALB)*JC10"403" (ALB)"BML||4.9|g/dI|3.7-5.5|<SP>|||F
A/G TP ALB
AIG
ORM
MSH]...|ORM"001]...
PID...
ORC|...
OBR]...
OBX|[NM|3A016000002327101°A/G ~ ~JC10702°A/G  ~BML
ORU
MSH]...[ORURO1]...
PID...
OBR]...
OBX|[NM|3A016000002327101"°A/G ~ ~JC10M02°A/G  ~BML]|2.33]|1.30 - 2.00[H]||F
TP ALB A/G
ORM
MSH]...|ORM001]...
PID...
ORC|...
OBR]...
OBX|[NM|3A010000002327101" (TP)AJC107401~ (TP)"BML
OBX|[NM|3A015000002327101" (ALB)*JC10"403" ABML
ORU
MSH]...|ORURO1]...
PID...
OBR]...
OBX||NM|3A010000002327101" (TP)AJC1074017 (TP)"BML]| 7.0|g/dI|6.5 - 8.2|<SP>|||F
OBX||NM|3A015000002327101" (ALB)*JC10"403" (ALB)"BML||4.9|g/dI|3.7 - 5.5|<SP>|||F

OBX|INM|3A016000002327101"A/G ~ AJC107402°A/G  ~BML]|2.33||1.30 - 2.00|H|||F
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AIG TP ALB /
AlG
ORM
MSH|...[ORM”?O01]...
PID|...
ORC|...
OBR]...
OBX||NM|3A010000002327101" (TP)NJC107M01n ap)y»BMLIINININID
OBX||NM|3A015000002327101" (ALB)AJC10M037 ABML
OBX||NM|3A016000002327101"A/G  NJC107M02"A/G  "BML
ORU
MSH]|...|ORU”RO1]...
PID|...
OBR]...
OBX||NM|3A010000002327101" (TP)NJC10M01M (TP)"BML|| 7.0]g/dl|6.5 - 8.2|<SP>|||F
OBX||NM|3A015000002327101" (ALB)NJC107M4037 (ALB)"BML[|4.9|g/dl|3.7 - 5.5|<SP>|||F
OBX||NM|3A016000002327101"A/G  ~JC10702"A/G "BML]|2.33||1.30 - 2.00|H|||F
MSH
SEQ|LEN| DT |OPT| Japan |RP/#|ITEM #|ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 1 ST| R R 00001 |Field Separator |
2 4 ST| R R 00002 |Encoding Characters
3 180 HD | O (@) 00003 [Sending Application
4 | 180/ HD | O (0] 00004 |Sending Facility
5 | 180 HD | O (0] 00005 |Receiving Application
6 180 HD | O (@) 00006 [Receiving Facility
7 260 TS| O R 00007 |Date/Time Of Message /
8 40, ST | O (@) 00008 [Security
9 133 CM| R R 00009 |Message Type (ORM"O01(Order message)
(ORU”MR01(Obserb result/unsolicited)
10 200 ST | R R 00010 [Message Control ID ID
11 3 PT| R R 00011 |Processing ID ID
12 60 ID | R R 00012 |Version ID ID
13 15 NM | O (0] 00013 |Sequence Number
14 | 180, ST | O (0] 00014 |Continuation Pointer
15 2 ID|O (0] 00015 |Accept Acknowledgment Type
16 21D | O (@) 00016 [Application Acknowledgment Type
17 3 ID|O N 00017 [Country Code
18 16| ID | O R Y | 00692 [Character Set
19 | 250 CE | O (0] 00693 |Principal Language of Message
20 200 ID | O (@) 01317 [Alternate Character Set Handling Scheme
21 100 ID | O (0] 01598 |Conformance Statement ID ID
OBX
SEQ|LEN| DT |OPT| Japan [RP/#| ITEM# ELEMENT NAME NOTE
1 4 sl | O (0] 00569 [Set ID — Observational Simple ID —
2 2 ID|R R 00570 |Value Type NM(Numeric)
3 250 CE | R R 00571 |Observation Identifier [3A016000002327101( ) AG
[3A016000002327101( ) )
AOLEML)
3A015000002327101( ) (AB)
ABEML) (AB)
4 20 ST | C C 00572 |Observation Sub-ID ID
5 |63 * Cc Cc Y | 00573 [Observation Value 2.33;7.0;4.9
6 | 250/ CE| O 0] 00574 |Units g/dl
7 60l ST| O (0] 00575 |References Range 1.30-2.00;6.5-8.2;3.7-5.5
8 5 ID| O e} Y/5 | 00576 |Abnormal Flags H( ) ; (SPACE: )
9 5 NM| O o 00577 |Probability
10 2 ID|O (0] Y | 00578 [Nature of Abnormal Test
11 1 ID | R R 00579 [Observ Result Status F( )
12 260 TS| O (0] 00580 |Date Last Obs Normal Values
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SEQ
13

14
15
16
17

LEN

20

26
250
250
250

DT

ST

TS
CE
XCN
CE

OPT

@)

[oNeNoNe]

Japan

[eNeoNeNe}

RP/#

ITEM#

00581

00582
00583
00584
00936

ELEMENT NAME
User Defined Access Checks

Date/Time of the Observation
Producer's ID ID
Responsible Observer
Observation Method

NOTE
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2740X"NOE
6B0100000017742( )
R=
19870328,0600
19870329,0800
=99-2 =JONES =COLLECTOR
N
Hepatitis risk
o1~ ~JC10

=4010 =INTERN JOE =MD =L=
3472
MB=
MSH| |ORMAO01|
PID|
OBR|1|2740X"OE||6B0100000017742" AJC10|R|198703280600]|198703290800}||99-2"JONES&COLLECTOR]|
N|Hepatitis risk|||017&&JC10]4010NNTERNAJOEMAMMDAL|X3472<CR>
OBR|1|2740X"OE||6C2050000099762" MICAJC10|R|198703280600]|198703290800||||A|[[[|4010MNTERNAJ
OEMAMDAL|X3472<CR>
OBX|1|ST|6C205603109976205Ampicillin MIC||||IIIIIIIIIIID<CR>
OBX|2|ST|6C205604209976205"Carbenicillin MIC||||||||[[[Ill|D <CR>
OBX|3|ST|6C205623009976205"Gentamicin MIC||||[|[[[|/[/|D <CR>
OBX|4|ST|6C205628209976205 Tetracycline MIC1|||||||//[[I[ID <CR>
OBX|5|ST|6C205604709976205"Piperacillin MIC||||IIIIIIIIID <CR>
OBX|6|ST|6C205608309976205"Cefuroxime MIC|||||IIIIIIIIID <CR>
OBX|7|ST|6C205607109976205"Cephalothin MIC||||||IIIIIIIID <CR>
OBX|8|ST|6C205619309976205"Amoxicillin-Clavulanate|||||||||[[[]]|D <CR>
BC376™MIC

19870329,0830
19870330,1000

MB=
=E.Coli,S.Aureus
A=
MSH|  |ORU”RO1|
PID|
NTE| <CR>
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OBR|1|2740X"OE|BC376"MIC|6B0100000017742" AJC10|R|198703280600|198703290800]||99-2"JONES&C
OLLECTOR|N|Hepatitis risk||198703290830]017&&JC10]4010NNTERNAJOEMAMMDAL|X3472]([]|19870330100

0|IMB|F|<CR>
NTE] <CR>
OBX|1|CE|6B010000001774214" AJC10[1|*E Colil||Al|F<CR>
OBX|2|CE|6B010000001774214" AJC10[2]*S Aureus|||A|[F<CR>

BC402"MIC E.coli
BC403"MIC S.Aureus

G=
6B0100000017742&&JC10™N1= E.coli
6B0100000017742&&JC10"N2= S.Aureus
2740X&0OENBC376&MIC
( MIC) 6C2056031099762
<2
ug/mi
S=Sensitive
F=
MSH|  |ORU”RO1|
PID|
NTE| <CR>
OBR|1]|2740X~OE|BC376*MIC|6B0100000017742" ~JC10|R|198703280600]|198703290800]||99-2"JONES&C
OLLECTOR|N|Hepatitis risk||198703290830|017&&JC10]4010MNNTERNAJOEAMMMDAL|X3472]|](|19870330100
0||MB|F|<CR>
NTE| <CR>
OBX|1|CE|6B010000001774214" AJC10|1[*E Coli|||A||F<CR>
OBX|2|CE|6B010000001774214" AJC10|2|*S Aureus|||A||F<CR>
NTE| =E.coli <CR>
OBR|2|2740X"OE|BC402~MIC|6C2050000099762" MIC~JC10|R|198703281230|198703290800)|||G|Hepatiti

srisk||198703290830|017&&JC10|4010NINTERNAJOEMAMMDAL|X3472]|198703310900(40.00|MB|F|6B010000
00177428&JC10™|[|2740X&0OEABC376&MIC<CR>
NTE|E.coli <CR>
OBX]1|ST|6C205603109976205"Ampicillin MIC]||<2|ug/ml||S]||F<CR>
OBX]2|ST|6C205604209976205"Carbenicillin MIC||<16|ug/ml||S|||F<CR>
OBX|3|ST|6C205623009976205"Gentamicin MIC||<2|ug/ml||S|||F<CR>
OBX]4|ST|6C205628209976205"Tetracycline MIC1||<1|ug/ml||S]||F<CR>
OBX|5|ST|6C205604709976205"Piperacillin MIC||<8|ug/ml||S|||F<CR>
OBX|6|ST|6C205608309976205"Cefuroxime MIC]||<2|ug/ml||S]|||F<CR>
OBX]7|ST|6C205607109976205"Cephalothin MIC||<8|ug/ml||S|||F<CR>
OBX]8|ST|6C205619309976205"Amoxicillin-Clavulanate||<4|ug/ml||S|||F<CR>

NTE| =S.Aureus <CR>

OBR|3]2740X"OE|BC403"MIC|6C2050000099762" MICMNJC10|R|198703281230]|198703290800]|||G|Hepatiti
s risk||198703290830|017&&JC10|401.0NINTERNAJOEMMMDAL|X3472]][|198703310900||MB|F|6B010000001
7742&8&JC10"2|||2740X&0OENBC376&MIC<CR>

NTE|S.Aureus <CR>

OBX]1|ST|6C205603109976205"Ampicillin MIC||<8|ug/ml||R|||F<CR>

OBX|2|ST|6C205632109976205"Clindamycin MIC]|<.25|ug/ml||S|||[F<CR>

OBX|3|ST|6C205623009976205"Gentamicin MIC||<1|ug/ml||S|||F<CR>

OBX|4|ST|6C205630009976205"Erythromycin MIC||<.5|ug/ml||S|||F<CR>

OBX|5|ST|6C205602109976205"Oxacillin MIC||<.5|ug/ml||S|||F<CR>

OBX|6|ST|6C205634209976205"Vancomycin MIC]||<2|ug/ml||S]||F<CR>

OBX]7|ST|6C205601009976205"Penicillin MIC||<8|ug/ml||R]|||F<CR>

OBX]8|ST|6C205607109976205"Cephalothin MIC||<2|ug/ml||S|||F<CR>
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/

OBX OBX-5 OBX-2
OBX-2 OBX-5
NM +0123.5 1235 +123.5
NM -0199.8 -199.8
NM <100
NM +4 5E+3 4 5E+3 +45E+3 4.5 108
ST +0123.5 +0123.5
ST <100 <100
ST
CE N
SN <n100 <100
SN <N1E+2 <1lE+2 <100
ST SN
OBX OBX ST TX
CE
ME
DIS suffix

OBX||NM[3A016000002327101"A/G  ~JC10]|2.33(|1.30-2.00]H]||F
OBX||CE|3A016000002327101&TCMAMJIC10||E0LA ALJIIIIF
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(A AB B)

OBX

ANTIBODIES IDENTIFIED:PRID:PT:SERM"PATIENT:ORD
B AB:ACNC:PT:SER*"DONOR:NOM:AGGL RBC

A
A AB:ACNC:PT:SER*"DONOR:NOM:AGGL RBC
A
A AG:ACNC:PT:RBC"DONOR:NOM:AGGL RBC
A
A AG:ACNC:PT:RBC"BPU:NOM:AGGL RBC
LOINC

B AG:ACNC:PT:RBC"BPU:ORD:AGGL RBC

ANTIGENS ABSENT:PRID:PT:BBL*"BPU:ORD

LOINC (
) HIS

BLOOD PRODUCT DISPOSITION:TY PE:PT:BPU:NOM
BLOOD PRODUCT TYPE:TYPE:PT:BBL:NOM

OBX[IST[BH160XX XX XXX X*CROSSMATCHING"IC10|1|1
OBX[IST[BH160X X XX XXX X*CROSSMATCHING"IC10|2|A AB:ACNC:PT:SER"DONOR:
NOM:AGGL RBC

ID=2
A
AB ACNC PT SER
DONOR NOM AGGL RBC
ID XXX XXXXX
LOINC
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